
PERTH MEETING WEDNESDAY, 11 MAY 2022

R1 11 May 2022 | Pinjarra | Hygain (Rs0ly)
Distance: 1500m | Class: 0LY	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $30,000
1:14 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 059181
	 2	 1051
	 3	 0166
	 4	 7
	 5	 138707
	 6	 05213
	 7	 138773
	 8	 066733
	 9	 427853

BE OPTIMISTIC
HILTON
TIFF’S LAD
CAMPFIRE JACK
KENTUCKY BLUE
BLACK SPIRIT
PATCHWORK
KELORA
UNSAID DREAMS

59
59
58
57.5
56
55.5
55.5
54.5
54.5

2
4
3
6
8
1
5
9
7

HOLLY WATSON  1.5 
J AZZOPARDI
C J’STON-PORTER
L RAMOLY
C PARNHAM
MS K YUILL
B PARNHAM
MS J MCNAUGHT
MS L WARWICK

LUKE FERNIE
D MCAULIFFE
MS S MILLER
S & J CASEY
N PARNHAM
S J MILLER
MARTIN ALLAN
N PARNHAM
MISTY BAZELEY

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
G
G
G
G
F
F
G
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

63
63
61
--
57
56
56
54
52

	10-�2�-0-1
	 4-�2�-0-0
	 4-�1�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 9-�1�-0-1
	 5-�1�-1-1
	 6-�1�-0-2
	12-�1�-0-2
	 8-�0�-1-1

$82,626
$19,060
$20,230
$200
$27,650
$27,460
$22,785
$18,850
$7,450

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 BE OPTIMISTIC Trainer: Luke Fernie Barrier: 2 Total: 10-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$82,626
Jockey: Holly Watson (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 9-1-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 3-2-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Mekie’s Dream J+H: 3-2-0-0 Turf: 10-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 27/04/22 (14 Days)
Owner: Bayliss Family Racing (Mgr: R G Bayliss), G Crook, T Flematti, T K Leighton, L Stewart, Z Stewart, Mrs S Stewart, M R Bayliss, P Fleay & B I Royle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 28Oct21	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 C Parnham	 55	 $3.8	 My Marlaina	 1:16.86	 (24.15)	 4	 4	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
9 of 11	 13Nov21	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 G3	 [	 3]	 B Parnham	 55.5	 $101	 Searchin’ Roc’s	 1:36.48	 (23.23)	 6	 4	 ..... 8¼............................No show
1 of 10	 10Apr22	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Holly Watson	 55.5	 $*2.2	 Nippa Whiskey	 1:25.80	 (--.--)	 10	 8	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
8 of 14	 16Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 1MW	 [	 4]	 Holly Watson	 53	 $15	 Buster Bash	 1:49.37	 (25.12)	 6	 5	 ..... 3½.................. Laid out 100m
1 of 10	 27Apr22	 PIS	 turf	 1800	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 Holly Watson	 57	 $*3.4	 Duchees Demerit	 1:51.57	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ....... ¾...........................Good win

2 HILTON Trainer: D Mcauliffe Barrier: 4 Total: 4-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$19,060
Jockey: J Azzopardi WT: 59 Good: 4-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Xtravagant Dam: Exotic J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 4-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/04/22 (13 Days)
Owner: Impressive Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: K S Berry) & S G S (Mgr: Mrs S O Kelly)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 31Oct21	 NAG	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms C Azzopardi	 56	 $*2.9	 Bring The Bling	 1:05.60	 (22.61)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼...........................Good win
12 of 13	24Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 C Parnham	 57.5	 $3.5	 Acefire	 1:25.11	 (24.30)	 2	 2	 ..... 9¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 10	 08Dec21	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 J Azzopardi	 57.5	 $8.5	 Almaher Man	 1:23.47	 (23.39)	 2	 2	 ........ 1.......................... Fair effort
6 of 10	 04Apr22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 C Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Spirit And Fire	 0:56.78	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
1 of 7	 28Apr22	 NAG	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 J Azzopardi	 57.5	 $*1.5	 All On Black	 1:05.94	 (23.40)	 3	 3	 ........ 2...........................Good win

3 TIFF’S LAD Trainer: Ms S Miller Barrier: 3 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$20,230
Jockey: C J’ston-Porter WT: 58 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: God Has Spoken Dam: Tiff’s Special J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/03/22 (56 Days)
Owner: I L Roberts, M J Roberts & C I Roberts

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	28Oct21	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms K Yuill	 56	 $61	 The Lady Is A Vamp	 1:04.83	 (22.91)	 10	 10	 ....27¼.......................... Well back
5 of 10	 08Mar22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 A Kennedy	 ---	 $--	 Ginger’s Secret	 0:58.44	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................Barrier trial
1 of 11	 16Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Azzopardi	 57	 $91	 Vitalize	 1:11.17	 (23.47)	 7	 7	 ....... ¾..................... Slowly away
6 of 7	 02Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 J Azzopardi	 54	 $31	 Otheroneson	 1:24.80	 (22.90)	 6	 5	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
6 of 8	 30Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 4]	 J Azzopardi	 54.5	 $51	 Hardly Ever	 1:11.45	 (23.02)	 6	 6	 ........ 4................... Every chance

4 CAMPFIRE JACK Trainer: S & J Casey Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$200
Jockey: L Ramoly WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Demerit Dam: Classic Pak J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J B Laverty & M Muir

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 22Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 400	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 P Knuckey	 ---	 $--	 Forever Dreaming	 0:24.27	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¾........................Barrier trial
8 of 8	 06Dec21	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 Jordan Turner	 ---	 $--	 Sessions Peak	 1:02.05	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5½........................Barrier trial
4 of 11	 11Apr22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Jordan Turner	 ---	 $--	 Valley Of Queens	 1:03.42	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½........................Barrier trial
5 of 10	 19Apr22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 J Noske	 ---	 $--	 Category Three	 0:58.75	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
7 of 7	 01May22	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Jordan Turner	 57.5	 $12	 Hola Marea	 1:17.53	 (22.79)	 7	 7	 ..... 9¼.........................No excuse
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PERTH MEETING WEDNESDAY, 11 MAY 2022

5 KENTUCKY BLUE Trainer: N Parnham Barrier: 8 Total: 9-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$27,650
Jockey: C Parnham WT: 56 Good: 9-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Snippetson Dam: Miss Margene J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 9-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/10/21 (210 Days)
Owner: N D Parnham, Mrs C A Parnham, R C Pearson, M J Fagan, F S Kilner & Bagden Pty Ltd (Mgr: W D Biggs)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 02Nov21	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 3	 [	 6]	 C Parnham	 57.5	 $7.5	 Golden Bonney	 1:38.08	 (23.96)	 6	 5	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
8 of 12	 10Nov21	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 S Parnham	 58.5	 $11	 My Squeeze Louise	 1:39.43	 (24.31)	 8	 8	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 7	 01Dec21	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 0LY	 [	 3]	 S Parnham	 57.5	 $31	 My Dilemma	 1:19.36	 (23.19)	 5	 6	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
0 of 10	 31Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 S Parnham	 57.5	 $21	 Market Stryke	 1:23.64	 (23.75)	 9	 9	 .......... .................. Incident report
7 of 9	 25Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 7]	 C Parnham	 56	 $19	 Dee Keepa	 1:24.31	 (23.27)	 9	 9	 ..... 7¾..................... Slowly away

6 BLACK SPIRIT Trainer: S J Miller Barrier: 1 Total: 5-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$27,460
Jockey: Ms K Yuill WT: 55.5 Good: 5-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 2-1-1-0 54-56kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Angel Rose J+H: 3-1-1-1 Turf: 5-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 02/04/22 (39 Days)
Owner: A J F Buhagiar, M C Yeo & N J Pinner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	03Mar22	 PIS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 B Parnham	 55	 $10	 Keytrade	 1:25.03	 (23.07)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¾.......................... Well back
5 of 12	 13Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 B Parnham	 55	 $31	 Market Stryke	 1:23.48	 (23.59)	 4	 3	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
2 of 5	 26Mar22	 KAL	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms K Yuill	 55	 $*2.1	 Total Lockdown	 1:17.92	 (22.80)	 2	 2	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
1 of 5	 02Apr22	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms K Yuill	 55.5	 $*1.3	 Ilzaam	 1:25.44	 (22.41)	 1	 1	 ........ 3...........................Good win
3 of 8	 01May22	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms K Yuill	 56.5	 $5.5	 Gorgeous Gossip	 1:23.03	 (23.51)	 6	 5	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort

7 PATCHWORK Trainer: Martin Allan Barrier: 5 Total: 6-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$22,785
Jockey: B Parnham WT: 55.5 Good: 6-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 2-1-0-1 54-56kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Helmet Dam: Counterpane J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/10/21 (202 Days)
Owner: Oakland Park Stud (Mgr: N G Duncan)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 02Nov21	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 C Parnham	 55.5	 $3.6	 Mrs America	 1:24.96	 (23.87)	 6	 6	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
8 of 11	 13Nov21	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 G3	 [	 9]	 Jordan Turner	 55.5	 $101	 Searchin’ Roc’s	 1:36.48	 (23.23)	 11	 9	 ........ 8..................... Slowly away
7 of 10	 24Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 C Parnham	 56.5	 $9	 English Heritage	 1:25.46	 (23.43)	 9	 9	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
7 of 8	 31Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 Holly Watson	 53	 $12	 Featherweight	 1:11.19	 (23.11)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
3 of 7	 21Apr22	 GER	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms L Warwick	 58.5	 $*2.6	 Calag	 1:36.56	 (23.18)	 3	 2	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort

8 KELORA Trainer: N Parnham Barrier: 9 Total: 12-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$18,850
Jockey: Ms J McNaught WT: 54.5 Good: 8-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-2

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Oratorio Dam: Kelvin Rose J+H: 3-0-0-2 Turf: 12-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 05/08/21 (279 Days)
Owner: B J Durran, Mrs J H Durran & C J Durran

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 07Mar22	 YOR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 C Parnham	 56	 $7	 The Anvil	 1:09.16	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
6 of 7	 16Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 0LY	 [	 2]	 L Ramoly	 56	 $81	 Harmika	 1:10.98	 (22.52)	 5	 5	 ..... 7½................... Every chance
7 of 10	 31Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 Ms J McNaught	 55.5	 $31	 Market Stryke	 1:23.64	 (23.75)	 10	 10	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
3 of 7	 13Apr22	 PIS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 0LY	 [	 2]	 Ms J McNaught	 55	 $26	 Grace Du Roi	 1:38.23	 (23.32)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 10	 27Apr22	 PIS	 turf	 1800	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 Ms J McNaught	 55.5	 $7.5	 Be Optimistic	 1:51.57	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort

9 UNSAID DREAMS Trainer: Misty Bazeley Barrier: 7 Total: 8-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$7,450
Jockey: Ms L Warwick WT: 54.5 Good: 7-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mahuta Dam: Justsay Sumthink J+H: 4-0-1-0 Turf: 8-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A M Bazeley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 20Feb22	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms L Warwick	 55	 $41	 Stars Aplenty	 0:57.89	 (22.48)	 2	 2	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
7 of 9	 10Mar22	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms L Warwick	 55	 $15	 City Regal	 0:58.87	 (23.07)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¼.....................Laid in 200m
8 of 8	 30Mar22	 PIS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Cassey Martinan	 52	 $12	 Madam Kisses	 0:57.64	 (22.07)	 8	 8	 ....17¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 10	 07Apr22	 NAG	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms K Yuill	 56.5	 $26	 Kirigami	 1:07.00	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 10	 28Apr22	 NAG	 turf	 1190	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms N Faithfull	 56.5	 $41	 Ruby’s Moon	 1:11.23	 (23.27)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
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PERTH MEETING WEDNESDAY, 11 MAY 2022

R2 11 May 2022 | Pinjarra | Tabtouch-Better Your Club Mdn
Distance: 1800m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $20,000
1:49 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 323878
	 2	 300885
	 3	 790377
	 4	 0469
	 5	 457933
	 6	 83626
	 7	 308
	 8	 680084
	 9	 833522
	10	 997553
	11	 388534

JUST JERRY
CAPTAIN CUT
OUR ESCAPE
MIGHTY MARVIN
BLUE CARD
PRESIDENT SAM
LUMINARIES
GALARIAN
MASARU
WHAITIRI
IGNITE THE FIRE

58
58
58
58
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
56
56
56

11
5
3
9
4
8
10
7
1
6
2

MS L WARWICK
J AZZOPARDI
MS K YUILL
C NICOLL
C STAPLES
P CARBERY
B PARNHAM
J WHITING
MS V CORVER  2 

L RAMOLY
S O’DONNELL

B POPE
MS C STELMACH
MISTY BAZELEY
P V MORLEY
P JORDAN
MS T ITZSTEIN
V BROCKMAN
MS S MILLER
E D PHILP
D J WALDOCK
MS J CLEMENTS

5
5
4
4
3
3
3
3
4
4
4

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ

57
--
--
57
58
60
58
--
--
45
54

	 9-�0�-1-2
	21-�0�-0-1
	 8-�0�-0-1
	 4-�0�-0-0
	10-�0�-0-2
	 5-�0�-1-1
	 3-�0�-0-1
	 6-�0�-0-0
	13-�0�-2-4
	14-�0�-1-1
	 7-�0�-0-2

$8,600
$5,995
$2,250
$1,200
$6,900
$6,400
$2,000
$1,400
$15,300
$6,750
$5,400

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 JUST JERRY Trainer: B Pope Barrier: 11 Total: 9-0-1-2 Prize Money: A$8,600
Jockey: Ms L Warwick WT: 58 Good: 4-0-1-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 8-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Universal Ruler Dam: Just Wild J+H: 5-0-1-2 Turf: 9-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: B A Cowcher & M A Cowcher

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 08Sep21	 BEP	 turf	 2100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms L Warwick	 58	 $7.5	 Egg White	 2:13.21	 (24.94)	 3	 2	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
3 of 8	 27Sep21	 NOT	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms L Warwick	 58	 $*2.5	 Ripon Falls	 2:19.39	 (24.55)	 3	 4	 ....... ½............. Shifted out 600m
8 of 12	 30Mar22	 PIS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms L Warwick	 58	 $9	 Bambun Boy	 1:37.36	 (22.76)	 7	 7	 ..... 9¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 10	 13Apr22	 PIS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms L Warwick	 58	 $21	 Bentley Beau	 1:38.74	 (24.29)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
8 of 11	 27Apr22	 PIS	 turf	 1609	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 B Louis	 56	 $26	 Floppy	 1:38.80	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 7¼.............. Wide throughout

2 CAPTAIN CUT Trainer: Ms C Stelmach Barrier: 5 Total: 21-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$5,995
Jockey: J Azzopardi WT: 58 Good: 12-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 12-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Galah Dam: Tycoon Cut J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: J T Stelmach & W D Kendall

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	20Mar22	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 L Ramoly	 58	 $91	 The Coolakin King	 1:18.48	 (23.81)	 12	 12	 ........ 9.......................... Well back
10 of 12	30Mar22	 PIS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 B Rawiller	 58	 $81	 Bambun Boy	 1:37.36	 (22.76)	 6	 5	 ....12¼.............. Wide throughout
8 of 12	 07Apr22	 NAG	 turf	 1720	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Whiting	 59	 $61	 Duchees Demerit	 1:47.19	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten
8 of 9	 13Apr22	 PIS	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 B Rawiller	 58	 $51	 Mystical Babe	 2:20.82	 (23.31)	 3	 3	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
5 of 8	 28Apr22	 NAG	 turf	 1900	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 B Louis	 57	 $15	 Glenaureen	 1:56.88	 (23.83)	 2	 1	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort

3 OUR ESCAPE Trainer: Misty Bazeley Barrier: 3 Total: 8-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$2,250
Jockey: Ms K Yuill WT: 58 Good: 8-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Trade Fair Dam: Our Grey Lass J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R S Shires, D J Popp, A G Guidera, M J Searle, J F Hone, Miss Y Awaram, T J Phelps, Ms S Pagkang, S J Young & R L Guidera

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 14Oct21	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 S Mc Gruddy	 58	 $101	 Belle’s Fantasy	 1:17.25	 (22.69)	 8	 8	 ..... 9½............................No show
11 of 14	04Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms L Warwick	 58	 $151	 Pray Again	 1:25.70	 (23.75)	 3	 5	 ..... 5½....................... Not sighted
3 of 9	 18Nov21	 NAG	 turf	 1720	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms N Faithfull	 57.5	 $26	 Paigey’s Turn	 1:47.48	 (--.--)	 4	 2	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
7 of 12	 07Apr22	 NAG	 turf	 1720	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Ms S Altieri	 57	 $10	 Duchees Demerit	 1:47.19	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse
7 of 8	 28Apr22	 NAG	 turf	 1900	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms N Faithfull	 58.5	 $7	 Glenaureen	 1:56.88	 (23.83)	 6	 6	 ...... 17.........................No excuse

4 MIGHTY MARVIN Trainer: P V Morley Barrier: 9 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,200
Jockey: C Nicoll WT: 58 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Illustrious Blue Dam: Pildappa J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P V Morley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 14	06Dec20	 PIJ	 turf	 1412	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C Nicoll	 56.5	 $201	 Adore Me	 1:24.76	 (23.96)	 9	 8	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 13	 17Jun21	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 K Dhurun	 55	 $101	 Truly Inspired	 1:35.94	 (24.03)	 9	 9	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
6 of 9	 04Apr22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 C Nicoll	 ---	 $--	 Jalinda Bay	 0:57.55	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 5........................Barrier trial
6 of 10	 13Apr22	 PIS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms L Staples	 58	 $41	 Bentley Beau	 1:38.74	 (24.29)	 10	 10	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
9 of 10	 04May22	 ASC	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 C Nicoll	 58	 $31	 The Admiral	 1:30.88	 (23.93)	 10	 10	 ..... 5¼............................No show
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5 BLUE CARD Trainer: P Jordan Barrier: 4 Total: 10-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$6,900
Jockey: C Staples WT: 57.5 Good: 10-0-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: I’m All The Talk Dam: Dante’s Dash J+H: 4-0-0-1 Turf: 10-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs L F Jordan, L N Pratt, Ms L Carver, A Carver, A Tuxford, B Downie, G M Downie, C Hannigan, P A Corbett, J D Atherton, T J Morley, G G Highway, G C Dickie, D R Harding & Ms J 
M Byrne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 25Nov21	 NOT	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 C Staples	 56	 $7	 Jafetica	 2:17.84	 (24.17)	 3	 4	 ....10½...............Overraced early
7 of 11	 23Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 S Parnham	 57	 $31	 Forlane	 1:25.10	 (23.79)	 9	 9	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
9 of 12	 03Apr22	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 C Staples	 57.5	 $41	 Rockstar Status	 1:38.20	 (24.37)	 10	 10	 ..... 6½............................No show
3 of 9	 13Apr22	 PIS	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 C Staples	 57.5	 $41	 Mystical Babe	 2:20.82	 (23.31)	 4	 2	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
3 of 4	 01May22	 NOT	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms L Staples	 57.5	 $4.2	 Special Image	 2:21.35	 (23.28)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼................. Laid in straight

6 PRESIDENT SAM Trainer: Ms T Itzstein Barrier: 8 Total: 5-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$6,400
Jockey: P Carbery WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-1-1 Track: 3-0-1-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Universal Ruler Dam: Red Doll J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 5-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Trucking Nominees Pty Ltd (Mgr: D J Reed)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 20Feb22	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 S O’Donnell	 57	 $81	 Stars Aplenty	 0:57.89	 (22.48)	 8	 8	 ....18½...................... Well beaten
3 of 10	 20Mar22	 PIJ	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 S Parnham	 57	 $51	 Grace Du Roi	 1:31.48	 (24.53)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
6 of 12	 30Mar22	 PIS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 S Parnham	 57	 $12	 Bambun Boy	 1:37.36	 (22.76)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
2 of 10	 13Apr22	 PIS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 P Carbery	 57.5	 $7	 Bentley Beau	 1:38.74	 (24.29)	 5	 5	 ....... ½................. Laid in straight
6 of 11	 27Apr22	 PIS	 turf	 1609	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 P Carbery	 57.5	 $5	 Floppy	 1:38.80	 (--.--)	 9	 7	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance

7 LUMINARIES Trainer: V Brockman Barrier: 10 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$2,000
Jockey: B Parnham WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Vancouver Dam: New Light J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P V Walsh, D A Ryan, J A Mouritz, W W Willcock, Bradley Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd (Mgr: B G Bradley) & Jodianka Pty Ltd (Mgr: Mrs D E Ciprian)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 20Sep21	 LHL	 turf	 1450	 G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ryan Hill	 ---	 $--	 Holy Enchantment	 1:30.68	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
3 of 9	 06Oct21	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ryan Hill	 56	 $8.5	 Downtown Twain	 1:23.30	 (23.25)	 3	 3	 ........ 3.............Vet test at barrier
14 of 15	24Oct21	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ryan Hill	 56	 $7.5	 Act Innocent	 1:36.58	 (23.95)	 4	 4	 ..... 9¼..........Vet-no abnormality
3 of 9	 04Apr22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 B Parnham	 ---	 $--	 City Of Sin	 0:57.67	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial
8 of 11	 25Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 S O’Donnell	 57.5	 $6	 Justamiddy	 1:25.15	 (23.37)	 2	 3	 ..... 5¾............Blundered at start

8 GALARIAN Trainer: Ms S Miller Barrier: 7 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,400
Jockey: J Whiting WT: 57.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Galah Dam: Hyden J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs S L Miller, D W Holt, N Gakis, H Tassis, R J Collier, Mrs E Collier, Mrs J A Burnett, R A Burnett, D P Brown, Mrs T R Brown, Mrs S E Drpich, G Drpich & B N Randall

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 23Dec21	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms K Yuill	 56.5	 $51	 Our Norman	 1:18.12	 (23.33)	 7	 8	 ....10¼...................... Well beaten
10 of 15	26Jan22	 BEP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	14]	 Ms K Yuill	 56.5	 $101	 Mr Brilliant	 1:38.34	 (24.63)	 14	 14	 ...... 10................. Laid in straight
11 of 12	03Apr22	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 B Parnham	 57.5	 $31	 Rockstar Status	 1:38.20	 (24.37)	 3	 3	 ..... 8¼.............. Wide throughout
8 of 10	 13Apr22	 PIS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms K Yuill	 57.5	 $81	 Bentley Beau	 1:38.74	 (24.29)	 8	 8	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
4 of 8	 28Apr22	 NAG	 turf	 1900	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Whiting	 59.5	 $7	 Glenaureen	 1:56.88	 (23.83)	 8	 8	 ..... 5½................. Laid in straight

9 MASARU Trainer: E D Philp Barrier: 1 Total: 13-0-2-4 Prize Money: A$15,300
Jockey: Ms V Corver (a2.0) WT: 56 Good: 9-0-2-3 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 10-0-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Excelebration Dam: New Vogue J+H: 8-0-2-2 Turf: 13-0-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs C L V Corver, D M Philp, W L Evans & S W Evans

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 07Mar22	 YOR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms V Corver	 55.5	 $7	 Astarba	 1:32.00	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ....... ½.............Awkward straight
3 of 11	 20Mar22	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms V Corver	 54	 $12	 Cotchin	 1:39.01	 (24.25)	 6	 5	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
5 of 12	 30Mar22	 PIS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms V Corver	 54	 $11	 Bambun Boy	 1:37.36	 (22.76)	 8	 8	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
2 of 12	 07Apr22	 NAG	 turf	 1720	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms V Corver	 56.5	 $4.2	 Duchees Demerit	 1:47.19	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¾...............Laid out straight
2 of 8	 28Apr22	 NAG	 turf	 1900	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms V Corver	 58.5	 $3.6	 Glenaureen	 1:56.88	 (23.83)	 7	 5	 ........ 4.............................Nice run

10 WHAITIRI Trainer: D J Waldock Barrier: 6 Total: 14-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$6,750
Jockey: L Ramoly WT: 56 Good: 13-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: God Has Spoken Dam: Cracker Thunder J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 14-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D J Waldock & Mrs T T Nguyen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 03Mar22	 PIS	 turf	 1700	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Whiting	 56	 $71	 Let The Dust Fly	 1:44.72	 (23.15)	 7	 7	 ....13¾............................No show
7 of 11	 20Mar22	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Whiting	 56	 $41	 Cotchin	 1:39.01	 (24.25)	 5	 6	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
5 of 12	 07Apr22	 NAG	 turf	 1720	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Taj Dyson	 52	 $18	 Duchees Demerit	 1:47.19	 (--.--)	 11	 10	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 8	 18Apr22	 YOR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms N Faithfull	 54	 $7.5	 Merit Magic	 1:30.48	 (23.12)	 8	 7	 ....10¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 8	 28Apr22	 NAG	 turf	 1900	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Taj Dyson	 52.5	 $15	 Glenaureen	 1:56.88	 (23.83)	 5	 7	 ........ 4........................ Solid effort
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11 IGNITE THE FIRE Trainer: Ms J Clements Barrier: 2 Total: 7-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$5,400
Jockey: S O’Donnell WT: 56 Good: 5-0-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo gr nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dalghar Dam: Jarna’s Choice J+H: 6-0-0-2 Turf: 7-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs J R Clements, W J Mitchell & S Wirya

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 10Feb21	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 S O’Donnell	 55	 $11	 Cable Boy	 1:12.86	 (23.70)	 4	 3	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
8 of 9	 13Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 S O’Donnell	 56	 $41	 Frankie Drake	 0:58.98	 (23.00)	 7	 7	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 9	 31Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 L Ramoly	 56	 $31	 Birdieagle	 1:23.95	 (24.08)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 14	 15Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 S O’Donnell	 56	 $26	 True Moon	 1:25.51	 (24.06)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 11	 27Apr22	 PIS	 turf	 1609	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 S O’Donnell	 56	 $6	 Floppy	 1:38.80	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
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R3 11 May 2022 | Pinjarra | Gwn 7 Hcp (C1)
Distance: 1000m | Class: 1	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $25,000
2:24 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 030227
	 2	 3521
	 3	 328157
	 4	 421250
	 5	 400814
	 6	 1
	 7	 556353
	 8	 433284
	 9	 078
	10	 083850

NUHAD
MEN’S CLUB
SPICY DANCER
BREAD TO FLIRT
GLOBAL CONFLICT
DREAM TO ME
CHICK FLIX
EYE OF THE DAY
KANIMBLA LADY
PEPPI GROVE

60
59.5
59
58.5
57
56.5
56
56
55
54.5

5
10
3
1
8
9
7
4
6
2

HOLLY WATSON  1.5 
S O’DONNELL
SCRATCHED
B RAWILLER
C J’STON-PORTER
T TURNER
J WHITING
MS K YUILL
JETT STANLEY  3 

MS J MCNAUGHT

LUKE FERNIE
MS S DICKSON
B POPE
C & M GANGEMI
MISTY BAZELEY
GLEN CORTES
MS S BAKRANICH
SUE OLIVE
N PATEMAN
J E GRIEVE

4
3
4
4
4
3
4
5
5
4

M
G
G
M
M
F
M
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

62
62
60
59
56
56
54
54
52
51

	14-�1�-4-2
	 4-�1�-1-1
	 9-�1�-3-1
	 8-�1�-3-0
	 8-�1�-0-1
	 1-�1�-0-0
	10-�0�-0-3
	23-�1�-1-6
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 9-�0�-0-1

$45,440
$27,500
$30,825
$32,450
$13,454
$9,860
$9,900
$53,935
$400
$3,800

	6-�1�-0-2
	2-�1�-1-0
	9-�1�-3-1
	3-�0�-2-0
	5-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-0-2
	7-�0�-0-4
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 NUHAD Trainer: Luke Fernie Barrier: 5 Total: 14-1-4-2 Prize Money: A$45,440
Jockey: Holly Watson (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 10-0-4-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 5-1-1-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-2
Sire: Dream Ahead Dam: Nafisah J+H: 3-0-2-0 Turf: 14-1-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 27/05/20 (714 Days)
Owner: L K Fernie, Natsone (Mgr: P Atkinson), T J McClean, M McGee, S Taylor, Miss M Manfredini, M J McGee, P J Zerafa, M P Stephen, J Doak, K Doak, G J McGee, B J Ryan, B Dawson, 
S Greenshields, Rubber Arm Racing (Mgr: D W Amesz), J Quinn, T J Lavender, T K Lei

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 09Jun21	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 3	 [	 4]	 Tyla Becker	 55	 $4.2	 First Law	 0:59.12	 (22.88)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
14 of 14	06Feb22	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1MW	 [	10]	 K Dhurun	 53	 $21	 Material Witness	 0:57.77	 (22.77)	 5	 4	 ....11½..........Vet-no abnormality
2 of 9	 23Feb22	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 Holly Watson	 57	 $14	 Katona	 1:04.76	 (23.57)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 09Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 3	 [	 9]	 Holly Watson	 56.5	 $5	 Lord Augustus	 1:04.76	 (23.14)	 1	 1	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
7 of 10	 16Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 0LY	 [	 5]	 Holly Watson	 54	 $7	 Our Boy Dylan	 1:04.84	 (23.44)	 1	 1	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse

2 MEN’S CLUB Trainer: Ms S Dickson Barrier: 10 Total: 4-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$27,500
Jockey: S O’Donnell WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Rommel Dam: Matilda Grace J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 4-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 27/04/22 (14 Days)
Owner: J T Warwick, Bring Bigger Bags Syndicate (Mgr: S N Sargent), Ms L J Britton, G R Jones, T J Nisbett, G T Pearson, D Robartson, R M Waddell & G R Jones

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 13Dec21	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 B Rawiller	 ---	 $--	 Defending	 0:57.71	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial
3 of 8	 03Jan22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 W Pike	 56.5	 $6	 Halatorion	 1:11.54	 (23.38)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
5 of 8	 13Jan22	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 W Pike	 56.5	 $7.5	 O’lara’s Prince	 1:17.79	 (23.21)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 14	 26Jan22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 W Pike	 56.5	 $7	 Disco Donut	 0:59.47	 (23.23)	 5	 3	 ...... hd.............. Wide throughout
1 of 8	 27Apr22	 PIS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 S O’Donnell	 57.5	 $*2.8	 Promised Bride	 0:59.12	 (--.--)	 2	 4	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win

3 SPICY DANCER Trainer: B Pope Barrier: 3 Total: 9-1-3-1 Prize Money: A$30,825
Jockey: Scratched WT: 59 Good: 8-1-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-3-1
Sire: Alfred Nobel Dam: Cajun Waltz J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 20/03/22 (52 Days)
Owner: D R Ashworth, B E Pope, Mrs W A Harman, Mrs C L Treby, Ne Treby, Jd McMullan, R M B Brown & R E Ryder

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 03Mar21	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 S 	 0LY	 [	 3]	 Ms K Bennett	 56.5	 $13	 Savage One	 0:57.72	 (22.25)	 7	 6	 ..... 2¼............................. Laid out
8 of 8	 13Mar21	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 C Parnham	 54	 $21	 Our Boy Dylan	 0:58.00	 (23.17)	 5	 6	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
1 of 9	 20Mar22	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 T Turner	 58	 $*2.9	 Minno	 0:59.19	 (23.07)	 3	 2	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
5 of 8	 30Mar22	 PIS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 C Parnham	 60	 $5.5	 City Regal	 0:57.32	 (22.34)	 7	 6	 ........ 1.......................... Fair effort
7 of 8	 20Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 7]	 T Turner	 58	 $17	 King Cruzer	 0:58.59	 (22.84)	 8	 8	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse

4 BREAD TO FLIRT Trainer: C & M Gangemi Barrier: 1 Total: 8-1-3-0 Prize Money: A$32,450
Jockey: B Rawiller WT: 58.5 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-0
Sire: Gingerbread Man Dam: Naughty Affair J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-2-0 Last Win: 06/06/21 (339 Days)
Owner: D Ahlquist, Ms K A Hanks, L R Baker, B F A Racing (Mgr: N H Jaskola) & Gangemi Thoroughbreds (Mgr: M J Gangemi)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 19May21	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 S Mc Gruddy	 55.5	 $*2.5	 Schuhplatter	 0:57.95	 (22.76)	 5	 5	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
1 of 7	 06Jun21	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C J’ston-Porter	 55	 $2.9	 Double Demerits	 1:11.78	 (23.13)	 4	 3	 ...... nk...........................Good win
2 of 9	 23Jun21	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 C J’ston-Porter	 58	 $7	 Sketta	 1:20.47	 (23.55)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
5 of 10	 21Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 B Rawiller	 60	 $*3	 Queen Of Soul	 1:12.37	 (23.37)	 6	 7	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
11 of 12	18Dec21	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 S Mc Gruddy	 54	 $17	 Queen Of Soul	 1:11.24	 (23.11)	 7	 8	 ..... 2¾....................... Not sighted
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5 GLOBAL CONFLICT Trainer: Misty Bazeley Barrier: 8 Total: 8-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$13,454
Jockey: C J’ston-Porter WT: 57 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Ouqba Dam: War Diamond J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/04/22 (23 Days)
Owner: M G Ayres, G M Ayres, S G O’Brien, M J Simpson, G P Sertorio, R L Taylor, W J Hyatt, R Tyrrell, Miss K L Brown & Ms T R Johnson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	24Jun21	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms J McNaught	 55	 $26	 Double Demerits	 1:12.44	 (23.46)	 4	 5	 ....12¼....................... Not sighted
10 of 11	06Feb22	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms V Corver	 53	 $31	 Bayzel	 0:58.35	 (23.33)	 4	 4	 ........ 6...........................Lost whip
8 of 11	 16Feb22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms V Corver	 54	 $151	 Harmika	 0:58.85	 (22.32)	 9	 10	 ...... 12...................... Well beaten
1 of 9	 18Apr22	 YOR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms N Faithfull	 57	 $6	 Shamara	 1:04.24	 (22.44)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾........ Fractious in barriers
4 of 7	 28Apr22	 NAG	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms N Faithfull	 56	 $9.5	 Hilton	 1:05.94	 (23.40)	 1	 1	 ........ 4.........................Handy run

6 DREAM TO ME Trainer: Glen Cortes Barrier: 9 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$9,860
Jockey: T Turner WT: 56.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shamus Award Dam: Let’s Reflect J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 29/04/22 (12 Days)
Owner: M Wauhop & A Wauhop

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 6	 12Apr21	 BEP	 turf	 400	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ms J McNaught	 ---	 $--	 Dance Session	 0:23.50	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾........................Barrier trial
1 of 4	 16Apr22	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ms K Cross	 ---	 $--	 Hell Raider	 1:08.20	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
1 of 9	 29Apr22	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 T Turner	 55.5	 $4	 You Can Tell Me	 1:11.64	 (23.54)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾...........................Good win

7 CHICK FLIX Trainer: Ms S Bakranich Barrier: 7 Total: 10-0-0-3 Prize Money: A$9,900
Jockey: J Whiting WT: 56 Good: 8-0-0-2 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-2
Sire: Snippetson Dam: De Kaap Valley J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 10-0-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms V West, Ms S Bakranich, Mrs G Johnson, Mrs J L Pudwell & Ms L Flanagan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 27May21	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 L Ramoly	 54	 $10	 The Republican	 1:04.21	 (22.55)	 2	 3	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
6 of 9	 11Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Whiting	 56	 $18	 Frigid	 0:59.16	 (23.03)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
3 of 10	 21Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Whiting	 56	 $3.9	 So Birikkino	 0:58.24	 (22.90)	 7	 8	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
5 of 8	 11Dec21	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 NMW	 [	 6]	 J Whiting	 54	 $19	 Queen Of Soul	 1:11.24	 (23.15)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¾................. Laid in straight
3 of 8	 27Apr22	 PIS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 T Turner	 56	 $4.4	 Men’s Club	 0:59.12	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort

8 EYE OF THE DAY Trainer: Sue Olive Barrier: 4 Total: 23-1-1-6 Prize Money: A$53,935
Jockey: Ms K Yuill WT: 56 Good: 19-1-1-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 2-0-0-1 56-58kg: 8-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-4
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: For Your Eyes Only J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-1-1-6 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-2 Last Win: 02/06/19 (1074 Days)
Owner: Gold Front Thoroughbred Breeding & Racing (Mgr: A J Olive)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 28Aug21	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1MW	 [	 5]	 Ms J McNaught	 55	 $41	 Sir Snugalot	 0:58.66	 (22.50)	 4	 5	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 8	 08Sep21	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 Ms J McNaught	 56	 $6.5	 Sumusu	 0:59.13	 (22.66)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
2 of 8	 03Oct21	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms J McNaught	 56	 $21	 It’sarayday	 1:03.67	 (22.36)	 8	 7	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run
8 of 10	 13Oct21	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 Ms J McNaught	 56.5	 $26	 Mercanto	 1:11.55	 (23.46)	 9	 9	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 12	 05Dec21	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 C J’ston-Porter	 57	 $6	 Ambergate Rose	 1:11.48	 (23.84)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¼.............. Wide throughout

9 KANIMBLA LADY Trainer: N Pateman Barrier: 6 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$400
Jockey: Jett Stanley (a3.0) WT: 55 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo gr aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Smug Dam: Iht’s A Long Way J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R B Pimm, Ms J E Pianta-Pimm, A Pimm, G Urkko, D Saunders, G A Saunders, T Saunders, R Saunders & Mrs R B Pimm

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 23Aug21	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 B Rawiller	 ---	 $--	 Filby	 0:58.37	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
3 of 7	 13Dec21	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 B Kennedy	 ---	 $--	 Belle Power	 0:56.48	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 6........................Barrier trial
11 of 11	03Jan22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 B Kennedy	 57	 $61	 Miss Field	 1:11.42	 (23.09)	 10	 11	 ...... 10....................... Not sighted
7 of 10	 30Jan22	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 T Turner	 56	 $61	 Dazzling Dane	 1:11.58	 (23.18)	 10	 9	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse
8 of 8	 27Apr22	 PIS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms J Gray	 56	 $61	 Men’s Club	 0:59.12	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ....14¾...................... Well beaten

10 PEPPI GROVE Trainer: J E Grieve Barrier: 2 Total: 9-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$3,800
Jockey: Ms J McNaught WT: 54.5 Good: 8-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: So Secret Dam: Peppi’s Pride J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 9-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J E Grieve

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 12Dec21	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Azzopardi	 56	 $61	 Playz With Fire	 1:12.36	 (23.88)	 7	 7	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
3 of 9	 23Dec21	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms J McNaught	 56	 $101	 Reliable Choice	 1:17.96	 (23.95)	 3	 3	 ..... 2½.............. Wide throughout
8 of 11	 03Jan22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Azzopardi	 57	 $26	 Miss Field	 1:11.42	 (23.09)	 4	 3	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
5 of 7	 06Jan22	 PIJ	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 W Pike	 56	 $12	 Midnight Mystery	 1:24.70	 (23.53)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
11 of 11	24Jan22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Azzopardi	 56	 $91	 Rulelee	 1:24.87	 (23.65)	 9	 8	 ..... 6¼....................... Not sighted
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R4 11 May 2022 | Pinjarra | Great Northern Supercrisp-C1
Distance: 1400m | Class: 1	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $25,000
3:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 145224
	 2	 23221
	 3	 36631
	 4	 556391
	 5	 237214
	 6	 942451
	 7	 139897
	 8	 123054
	 9	 428734
	10	 203783
	11	 053749
	12	 009780

MAGNIFICENT ANDY
SUPERIORIZE
DOUBLE THUMBS UP
JUSTAMIDDY
HENRY THE AVIATOR
SILVER BUGG
RAIN CARD
RED CADILLAC
THREE EZE
SOULSANA
SAVING MEMPHIS
TABELLA

60
60
59.5
59.5
58.5
57.5
56
56
56
55.5
54
54

1
8
4
2
7
6
9
12
11
5
3
10

B PARNHAM
SCRATCHED
B RAWILLER
L RAMOLY
MS K BENNETT  1.5 
T TURNER
J WHITING
MS J MCNAUGHT
S O’DONNELL
C J’STON-PORTER
MS L STAPLES
M CLARK

S J MILLER
F KERSLEY
R ROGERS
N PARNHAM
D HARRISON
MS S BAKRANICH
G A CRISPIN
P V MORLEY
P ROBERTS
JAYDEN LYALL
P JORDAN
A MORTIMER

3
5
3
3
3
3
3
4
5
7
4
4

G
G
G
G
G
F
G
M
G
G
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS

63
62
62
62
60
58
55
54
54
53
50
42

	 6-�1�-2-0
	 5-�1�-3-1
	 5-�1�-0-2
	10-�1�-1-2
	 6-�1�-2-1
	12-�1�-1-1
	 7-�1�-0-1
	10-�1�-2-1
	24-�1�-5-5
	24-�1�-3-4
	15-�1�-0-1
	19-�1�-0-1

$35,070
$25,400
$17,425
$26,950
$25,710
$32,700
$12,050
$22,810
$54,660
$31,870
$24,000
$23,250

	2-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-1
	3-�1�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	7-�1�-2-0
	14-�1�-2-2
	9-�0�-1-2
	5-�0�-0-1
	6-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 MAGNIFICENT ANDY Trainer: S J Miller Barrier: 1 Total: 6-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$35,070
Jockey: B Parnham WT: 60 Good: 4-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Magnus Dam: Yaloginda J+H: 4-1-1-0 Turf: 6-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 20/10/21 (203 Days)
Owner: Trucking Nominees Pty Ltd (Mgr: D J Reed)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 02Nov21	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 B Parnham	 58.5	 $5	 Mrs America	 1:24.96	 (23.87)	 2	 3	 ..... 1¾.............. Checked at start
5 of 11	 17Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 B Parnham	 58	 $13	 Memorable Miss	 1:18.46	 (23.96)	 5	 5	 ....... ¾.............. Checked at start
2 of 13	 24Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 B Parnham	 58.5	 $11	 Acefire	 1:25.11	 (24.30)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run
2 of 5	 20Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 B Louis	 57.5	 $*1.9	 Nobellity	 1:11.48	 (23.33)	 5	 4	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
4 of 8	 30Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms L Warwick	 55	 $11	 Hardly Ever	 1:11.45	 (23.02)	 2	 3	 ........ 2.............. Wide throughout

2 SUPERIORIZE Trainer: F Kersley Barrier: 8 Total: 5-1-3-1 Prize Money: A$25,400
Jockey: Scratched WT: 60 Good: 3-0-2-1 Track: 2-1-1-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 4-0-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Patronize Dam: Treslyn Rose J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 27/04/22 (14 Days)
Owner: M J P Heaton, Miss K L Kersley, J S Fitzgibbon, J Drummond, Ms G R McClymont, P A Randall, B P McMeeken & J T Riseborough

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 22Jul21	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B Rawiller	 58	 $9	 Blazing Away	 1:14.06	 (23.29)	 6	 7	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
3 of 12	 03Oct21	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 C Parnham	 58	 $10	 Champagne Dame	 1:16.85	 (23.18)	 3	 3	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
2 of 11	 03Apr22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 B Rawiller	 58	 $5	 Rebelzone	 1:12.23	 (23.63)	 11	 10	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 13Apr22	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 B Rawiller	 58	 $*2.4	 Glacier Miss	 1:12.76	 (23.28)	 4	 3	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
1 of 8	 27Apr22	 PIS	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Taj Dyson	 55	 $*2.4	 Please God	 1:18.63	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win

3 DOUBLE THUMBS UP Trainer: R Rogers Barrier: 4 Total: 5-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$17,425
Jockey: B Rawiller WT: 59.5 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Reward For Effort Dam: Latin Wanda J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 06/04/22 (35 Days)
Owner: Ms N Banovic-Edwards, J Ch’ng & J Banovic-Edwards

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 06Sep21	 WAT	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Liam Riordan	 58	 $6	 Noble Nightowl	 1:06.90	 (24.61)	 7	 7	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
6 of 11	 21Sep21	 KYN	 turf	 1212	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Liam Riordan	 58	 $13	 Zoumon	 1:14.80	 (25.11)	 4	 4	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
6 of 9	 13Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 P Carbery	 57	 $6.5	 Frankie Drake	 0:58.98	 (23.00)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
3 of 9	 31Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 P Carbery	 57	 $4.8	 Birdieagle	 1:23.95	 (24.08)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
1 of 10	 06Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Holly Watson	 55.5	 $4.8	 Vitalize	 1:23.73	 (23.68)	 1	 1	 ........ 3...........................Good win

4 JUSTAMIDDY Trainer: N Parnham Barrier: 2 Total: 10-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$26,950
Jockey: L Ramoly WT: 59.5 Good: 9-1-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: God Has Spoken Dam: Shezapro J+H: 8-1-1-2 Turf: 10-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/04/22 (16 Days)
Owner: F S Kilner, N D Parnham, Mrs C A Parnham & Cockatoo Ridge (Mgr: C W Loxton)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 10Mar22	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 B Parnham	 57	 $8.5	 War Hymn	 1:18.81	 (22.68)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¾.............. Wide throughout
6 of 12	 20Mar22	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 B Parnham	 57	 $9	 The Coolakin King	 1:18.48	 (23.81)	 9	 9	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
3 of 11	 03Apr22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 L Ramoly	 57.5	 $16	 Rebelzone	 1:12.23	 (23.63)	 8	 5	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
9 of 14	 15Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 L Ramoly	 56	 $13	 True Moon	 1:25.51	 (24.06)	 9	 10	 ..... 4¼...............Overraced early
1 of 11	 25Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 L Ramoly	 56	 $*5	 Molly Magee	 1:25.15	 (23.37)	 3	 2	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
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5 HENRY THE AVIATOR Trainer: D Harrison Barrier: 7 Total: 6-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$25,710
Jockey: Ms K Bennett (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 6-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Magnus Dam: Lenore J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/04/22 (40 Days)
Owner: O C Kiddie, T C Kiddie & P B Hunter

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 26Nov21	 ALN	 turf	 1240	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Whiting	 56	 $5.5	 Pro Is Here	 1:15.12	 (23.74)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
7 of 10	 27Feb22	 MTB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Whiting	 57	 $*2.4	 Betoken	 1:00.63	 (--.--)	 6	 8	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
2 of 11	 17Mar22	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 G 	 2	 [	 9]	 Jett Stanley	 55.5	 $8.5	 Raging Rocket	 1:15.57	 (23.82)	 4	 4	 ....... ½.............. Wide throughout
1 of 8	 01Apr22	 ALN	 turf	 1232	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Whiting	 57.5	 $*2.1	 Red Orca	 1:15.36	 (24.08)	 5	 3	 ..... 1½.............. Checked at start
4 of 9	 20Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 0LY	 [	 8]	 J Whiting	 57	 $19	 Above The Peg	 1:10.96	 (23.57)	 8	 8	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run

6 SILVER BUGG Trainer: Ms S Bakranich Barrier: 6 Total: 12-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$32,700
Jockey: T Turner WT: 57.5 Good: 10-0-1-1 Track: 2-1-1-0

3yo gr aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Vert De Grece Dam: La Ca Bug J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 12-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 27/04/22 (14 Days)
Owner: L & R Divitini Racing (Mgr: L P Divitini)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 07Nov21	 YOR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 T Turner	 55.5	 $4.4	 Star Of Rosie	 1:09.92	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
2 of 9	 24Mar22	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 S Parnham	 55	 $11	 My Boy Chris	 1:11.62	 (22.80)	 4	 4	 ....... ½.....................Laid in 100m
4 of 11	 03Apr22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms J Noske	 55.5	 $5.5	 Rebelzone	 1:12.23	 (23.63)	 5	 7	 ..... 1¼.............. Wide throughout
5 of 10	 15Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 P Knuckey	 55	 $5	 Alsephina	 1:04.66	 (23.07)	 5	 5	 ........ 6.......................... Fair effort
1 of 9	 27Apr22	 PIS	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 T Turner	 55	 $5	 Hero In The Wind	 1:25.37	 (--.--)	 7	 5	 ...... ns.............. Wide throughout

7 RAIN CARD Trainer: G A Crispin Barrier: 9 Total: 7-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$12,050
Jockey: J Whiting WT: 56 Good: 7-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Wandjina Dam: Lovely Lonny J+H: 7-1-0-1 Turf: 7-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/10/21 (216 Days)
Owner: Elless Racing (Mgr: B J Lawrence), D W Leipold, Mrs J K Leipold, D Boulter, C R Wormall, C Wormall, J A Montgomery, W Quinn-Schofield, M C Wormall, M J Waddell, G M French, D 
De Luca, Mrs H F Deluca, C D De Luca, C Deluca, P Vizzari, M Leipold, J R Murphy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 24Oct21	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 J Whiting	 57	 $21	 Downtown Twain	 1:16.61	 (23.83)	 8	 8	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
9 of 12	 07Nov21	 YOR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 J Whiting	 57	 $8	 Tommy To Jack	 1:32.08	 (--.--)	 12	 12	 ........ 5............................No show
8 of 13	 24Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	12]	 J Whiting	 57	 $101	 Acefire	 1:25.11	 (24.30)	 13	 13	 ..... 6½............................. Laid out
9 of 13	 05Dec21	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 J Whiting	 56	 $21	 Bandalera Miss	 1:42.12	 (24.43)	 10	 10	 ..... 6¼............................No show
7 of 8	 20Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 J Whiting	 56	 $31	 Guard The Safe	 1:11.09	 (23.44)	 7	 7	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse

8 RED CADILLAC Trainer: P V Morley Barrier: 12 Total: 10-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$22,810
Jockey: Ms J McNaught WT: 56 Good: 9-1-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 3-1-2-0 56-58kg: 5-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-2-0
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Sublime Girl J+H: 9-1-2-1 Turf: 10-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/10/21 (213 Days)
Owner: Mrs K L Morley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 02Nov21	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 Ms J McNaught	 57.5	 $*2	 Fandazzle	 1:25.40	 (--.--)	 12	 10	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
3 of 12	 10Nov21	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 Ms J McNaught	 57.5	 $9	 My Squeeze Louise	 1:39.43	 (24.31)	 9	 9	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
14 of 15	24Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 2100	 G 	 3	 [	15]	 Ms J McNaught	 55.5	 $15	 Admired	 2:11.94	 (24.43)	 15	 15	 ...... 12.......................... Well back
5 of 13	 13Apr22	 PIS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms J McNaught	 56	 $21	 Kazoku	 1:24.63	 (23.45)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 11	 04May22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 6]	 Ms J McNaught	 54	 $31	 Testing Love	 1:24.24	 (23.98)	 10	 10	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run

9 THREE EZE Trainer: P Roberts Barrier: 11 Total: 24-1-5-5 Prize Money: A$54,660
Jockey: S O’Donnell WT: 56 Good: 19-0-4-5 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 7-0-3-1 56-58kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-1-2-2
Sire: Exceed And Excel Dam: Eladdair J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-1-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 31/10/19 (923 Days)
Owner: M F Byrne, D O’Dwyer, R J Browne, Miss N Bunprasob & Ms P Clark

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 15Aug21	 KAL	 turf	 1760	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 B Rawiller	 59	 $4.2	 There’s A Chance	 1:48.08	 (23.25)	 4	 3	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
8 of 13	 05Sep21	 KAL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 J Azzopardi	 59.5	 $*4.8	 Little Ses	 1:37.19	 (23.82)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¾..........Vet-no abnormality
7 of 7	 15Sep21	 BEP	 turf	 2200	 G 	 3	 [	 7]	 Ryan Hill	 55.5	 $13	 Surf Point	 2:18.95	 (24.39)	 7	 5	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse
3 of 11	 30Sep21	 KAL	 turf	 1760	 G 	 2	 [	 7]	 B Rawiller	 58.5	 $5.5	 Regal City	 1:49.29	 (23.81)	 4	 4	 ........ 2............... Shifted out start
4 of 9	 17Oct21	 KAL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 9]	 Jett Stanley	 54.5	 $5.5	 Meet Joe Black	 1:38.31	 (23.85)	 9	 9	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run

10 SOULSANA Trainer: Jayden Lyall Barrier: 5 Total: 24-1-3-4 Prize Money: A$31,870
Jockey: C J’ston-Porter WT: 55.5 Good: 18-1-1-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo ch nz g Fav: 7-1-1-0 54-56kg: 6-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-1-2
Sire: Jimmy Choux Dam: Summer Lot J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 24-1-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-0 Last Win: 04/06/18 (1437 Days)
Owner: Distinct Racing And Breeding Pty Ltd (Mgr: G W Evans)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 14	14Jun20	 KAL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	12]	 L Ramoly	 56	 $14	 Cuban Twist	 1:37.55	 (23.97)	 4	 5	 ....14¼...................... Well beaten
3 of 10	 08Dec21	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 B Kennedy	 56.5	 $11	 Almaher Man	 1:23.47	 (23.39)	 4	 4	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
7 of 8	 28Dec21	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 W Pike	 56.5	 $3.8	 Ensign Pulver	 1:26.31	 (23.22)	 6	 6	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
8 of 8	 29Jan22	 ALN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 5	 [	 1]	 B B-Edwards	 54	 $12	 War Class	 1:38.73	 (24.01)	 3	 3	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
3 of 5	 20Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 C J’ston-Porter	 55	 $11	 Nobellity	 1:11.48	 (23.33)	 4	 5	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
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11 SAVING MEMPHIS Trainer: P Jordan Barrier: 3 Total: 15-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$24,000
Jockey: Ms L Staples WT: 54 Good: 9-1-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 9-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Safeguard Dam: Mississippi Belle J+H: 5-0-0-1 Turf: 15-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/12/20 (510 Days)
Owner: Mrs L F Jordan, Lima (Mgr: H R Crossman), C W Chalwell, The Winning Feeling (Mgr: B Downie), P Van Loenhout, Jump & Run No.6 (Mgr: B Downie), A Carver, Dr S L Crichton, I F 
Johnson, Mogumber Park (Mgr: C W Brown), J D Atherton, K R Bell, B J Fyans, Mrs D

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 23Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms L Staples	 55	 $41	 Michelada	 1:10.90	 (23.47)	 5	 6	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
3 of 10	 31Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms L Staples	 55	 $31	 Market Stryke	 1:23.64	 (23.75)	 8	 8	 ........ 3.................. Laid out 200m
7 of 13	 13Apr22	 PIS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms L Staples	 55.5	 $16	 Kazoku	 1:24.63	 (23.45)	 6	 6	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
4 of 8	 20Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms L Staples	 55	 $8	 Run Like Fire	 1:40.43	 (23.79)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
9 of 10	 27Apr22	 PIS	 turf	 1800	 S 	 1	 [	10]	 Ms L Staples	 55	 $8.5	 Be Optimistic	 1:51.57	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 9¼............................No show

12 TABELLA Trainer: A Mortimer Barrier: 10 Total: 19-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$23,250
Jockey: M Clark WT: 54 Good: 15-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 12-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-0
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Bella Pia J+H: 5-0-0-0 Turf: 19-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 03/09/20 (615 Days)
Owner: A H Mortimer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	21Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms V Corver	 53	 $101	 Queen Of Soul	 1:12.37	 (23.37)	 3	 4	 ..... 6¾.......................... Well back
9 of 11	 08Dec21	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 P Knuckey	 55	 $101	 Jay Dee	 1:23.58	 (23.19)	 2	 2	 ..... 7¾............................No show
7 of 9	 18Dec21	 NAG	 turf	 1720	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 M Clark	 54	 $17	 All On Black	 1:48.12	 (--.--)	 2	 4	 ....10¼.........................No excuse
8 of 8	 30Mar22	 PIS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 M Clark	 54	 $101	 City Regal	 0:57.32	 (22.34)	 8	 8	 ...... 13........ Fractious in barriers
12 of 13	13Apr22	 PIS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 M Clark	 54	 $101	 Kazoku	 1:24.63	 (23.45)	 2	 2	 ....14½...................... Well beaten
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R5 11 May 2022 | Pinjarra | Electrical Consultancy (Rs0ly)
Distance: 1800m | Class: 0LY	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $30,000
3:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 641851
	 2	 619370
	 3	 059265
	 4	 180871
	 5	 050305
	 6	 475634
	 7	 673412
	 8	 334856
	 9	 436309
	10	 390835
	11	 264962
	12	 307004

STOCKTAKA
INDOMINUS
BOLD SUCCESS
ADMIRAL PROMO
CHIEF ARCHER
DAD’S BIGHEADED
DUCHEES DEMERIT
FIRE MAKER
SUNSPHERE
TALENTED ESCAPE
HIGH MIST
IMA SLY FOX

60
59.5
59
58.5
58
58
58
57.5
56.5
56.5
55.5
55

9
4
12
1
8
3
11
10
7
2
5
6

TAJ DYSON  3 

JORDAN TURNER
K DHURUN  2 

MS K YUILL
ANGELA JOHNSTON  3 

B PARNHAM
S O’DONNELL
J WHITING
C J’STON-PORTER
JETT STANLEY  3 

T TURNER
J AZZOPARDI

A MALEY
C WEBSTER
J TAYLOR
SUE OLIVE
JESSE BYRNE
MS F MARTIN
P ROBERTS
MS J PANIZZA
A DURRANT
HOLLY TAYLOR
DAVID CATARINO
MS S MILLER

6
6
8
6
6
4
4
9
4
5
8
4

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G

NZ
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

66
65
64
63
62
62
62
61
59
59
57
55

	27-�4�-4-2
	25-�4�-3-2
	47-�4�-10-5
	39-�6�-1-6
	23-�4�-2-3
	27-�2�-2-4
	 9-�1�-2-1
	45-�5�-4-8
	13-�2�-0-3
	25-�4�-1-4
	68-�5�-9-7
	16-�1�-2-1

$119,900
$85,325
$200,622
$95,961
$85,365
$73,292
$19,600
$102,170
$50,080
$67,215
$325,170
$32,600

	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	8-�1�-0-2
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	3-�1�-0-0
	7-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 STOCKTAKA Trainer: A Maley Barrier: 9 Total: 27-4-4-2 Prize Money: A$119,900
Jockey: Taj Dyson (a3.0) WT: 60 Good: 17-4-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b/br nz g Fav: 7-3-1-0 56-58kg: 8-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tavistock Dam: Shartiz J+H: 6-2-0-0 Turf: 27-4-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-2-2 Last Win: 29/04/22 (12 Days)
Owner: G J Ferguson, M Elton, B J Large, L Margaretic, D D La Rosa, G J McMahon & J A O’Connor

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 25Feb22	 GER	 turf	 1618	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Taj Dyson	 55.5	 $8.5	 Dashing Image	 1:38.64	 (24.51)	 2	 2	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
1 of 8	 18Mar22	 GER	 turf	 1618	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 Taj Dyson	 55	 $6	 Honorfic	 1:38.88	 (24.05)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
8 of 12	 06Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 5	 [	 9]	 Taj Dyson	 54	 $15	 Brother Paddy	 1:37.57	 (24.17)	 1	 2	 ..... 2½...................... Well beaten
5 of 7	 20Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 Taj Dyson	 56	 $15	 Kohli	 1:24.13	 (24.00)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 9	 29Apr22	 GER	 turf	 1900	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Taj Dyson	 56.5	 $*2.6	 Proxy	 1:58.12	 (23.82)	 2	 2	 ...... nk................. Laid in straight

2 INDOMINUS Trainer: C Webster Barrier: 4 Total: 25-4-3-2 Prize Money: A$85,325
Jockey: Jordan Turner WT: 59.5 Good: 20-3-2-2 Track: 1-1-0-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 4-2-1-0 58+kg: 16-3-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1
Sire: Playing God Dam: Xaaristic J+H: 4-1-0-1 Turf: 25-4-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 24/02/22 (76 Days)
Owner: C H Webster, Mrs L P Webster, B R Webster, K Webster, P J Hutchinson, P Princi, Mrs L M Epis, A N Torre, Ms G Torre, Ms P Neary & S Mills

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 24Feb22	 PIS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 T Turner	 59	 $9	 Elite Fighter	 1:37.29	 (22.73)	 3	 2	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
9 of 10	 05Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1MW	 [	 8]	 T Turner	 57.5	 $21	 Crescent City	 1:37.81	 (23.09)	 8	 8	 ..... 5½............................No show
3 of 12	 26Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1MW	 [	 3]	 Jordan Turner	 58.5	 $21	 Recapitulate	 1:36.33	 (24.49)	 6	 6	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
7 of 12	 06Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 5	 [	 6]	 T Turner	 58.5	 $8.5	 Brother Paddy	 1:37.57	 (24.17)	 8	 9	 ........ 2.........................No excuse
11 of 14	16Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 1MW	 [	 2]	 T Turner	 57.5	 $21	 Buster Bash	 1:49.37	 (25.12)	 2	 2	 ..... 4½....................... Not sighted

3 BOLD SUCCESS Trainer: J Taylor Barrier: 12 Total: 47-4-10-5 Prize Money: A$200,622
Jockey: K Dhurun (a2.0) WT: 59 Good: 35-2-8-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo ch nz g Fav: 12-4-4-1 56-58kg: 31-2-6-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Echoes Of Heaven Dam: La Luciole J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 47-4-10-5 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-2-2 Last Win: 08/07/20 (672 Days)
Owner: Mrs T Taylor, Mrs Lp Taylor, Ms B J Taylor, P C Quartermaine & Zamps (Mgr: M Alvaro)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 27Jan21	 ASC	 turf	 2200	 G 	 0LY	 [	11]	 L Ramoly	 57	 $12	 Lollipop Lane	 2:19.54	 (24.54)	 11	 8	 ........ 3................. Laid in straight
9 of 11	 10Feb21	 ASC	 turf	 2150	 G 	 Open	 [	11]	 J Brown	 54	 $12	 Bella’s Idol	 2:14.23	 (24.83)	 8	 7	 ..... 5¾..................... Slowly away
2 of 11	 25Feb21	 BUB	 turf	 2038	 G 	 0LY	 [	 4]	 Ms L Warwick	 56	 $7	 Overthought	 2:08.16	 (25.69)	 6	 3	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
6 of 10	 15Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 0LY	 [	10]	 L Ramoly	 55	 $19	 Elafella	 1:25.38	 (23.90)	 8	 5	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
5 of 6	 01May22	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Taj Dyson	 56.5	 $7.5	 One Point Lady	 1:35.71	 (23.83)	 4	 4	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort

4 ADMIRAL PROMO Trainer: Sue Olive Barrier: 1 Total: 39-6-1-6 Prize Money: A$95,961
Jockey: Ms K Yuill WT: 58.5 Good: 30-4-0-4 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 4-2-0-1 58+kg: 7-3-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-0-2
Sire: My Admiration Dam: Promotional J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 39-6-1-6 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-1-2 Last Win: 18/04/22 (23 Days)
Owner: Mrs S Olive

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 23Oct21	 ASC	 turf	 2150	 S 	 0LY	 [	 8]	 Ms J McNaught	 56.5	 $11	 Ripon Falls	 2:15.92	 (24.83)	 6	 9	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten
10 of 11	07Nov21	 YOR	 turf	 1920	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms J McNaught	 55	 $21	 Juicing Carrots	 1:58.04	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ..... 4½.......................... Well back
8 of 9	 25Nov21	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 5	 [	 7]	 Ms J McNaught	 55	 $11	 Acermetric	 1:36.76	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 8	 30Mar22	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 0LY	 [	 8]	 Ms K Witten	 54	 $31	 My Mate	 1:11.15	 (21.71)	 7	 8	 ..... 6¼.............. Wide throughout
1 of 7	 18Apr22	 YOR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 B Louis	 62	 $5.5	 Brave Contender	 1:31.96	 (22.71)	 2	 2	 ........ 1...........................Good win
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5 CHIEF ARCHER Trainer: Jesse Byrne Barrier: 8 Total: 23-4-2-3 Prize Money: A$85,365
Jockey: Angela Johnston (a3.0) WT: 58 Good: 16-3-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Universal Ruler Dam: Gals Gal J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-4-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-1 Last Win: 07/04/21 (399 Days)
Owner: J L Byrne, M L Norrish, Mrs K L Norrish, J R Norrish, Mrs M L Colborne, Mrs G Norrish & Mrs L A Byrne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 15Dec21	 BEP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 0LY	 [	 1]	 B Rawiller	 58	 $13	 Trade Prize	 1:38.48	 (23.64)	 3	 4	 ........ 1.......................... Fair effort
12 of 13	28Dec21	 BEP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 0LY	 [	13]	 T Turner	 58.5	 $26	 Cable Guy	 1:37.68	 (23.88)	 12	 12	 ....18¼...................... Well beaten
3 of 12	 16Feb22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 0LY	 [	 6]	 L Ramoly	 57.5	 $31	 Phoneme	 1:25.70	 (22.73)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼................. Laid in straight
11 of 11	05Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1500	 G 	 0LY	 [	 4]	 P Carbery	 58	 $21	 Native Chimes	 1:30.14	 (23.56)	 3	 2	 ..... 5¼....................... Not sighted
5 of 6	 25Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1500	 G 	 5	 [	 5]	 T Turner	 57.5	 $13	 Wakan Tanka	 1:30.99	 (23.12)	 6	 6	 ........ 6.......................... Fair effort

6 DAD’S BIGHEADED Trainer: Ms F Martin Barrier: 3 Total: 27-2-2-4 Prize Money: A$73,292
Jockey: B Parnham WT: 58 Good: 16-1-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 5-1-0-1 58+kg: 12-1-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: I’m All The Talk Dam: Glamourscene J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 27-2-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-1-2 Last Win: 01/09/21 (252 Days)
Owner: W J Robinson & Mrs P L Robinson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 23Feb22	 ASC	 turf	 2200	 G 	 3	 [	 8]	 L Ramoly	 56.5	 $8.5	 Roch Legacy	 2:18.20	 (24.51)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
5 of 10	 10Mar22	 PIJ	 turf	 2000	 G 	 3	 [	 9]	 S O’Donnell	 58	 $7	 Float Our Boat	 2:04.72	 (24.02)	 10	 9	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 12	 06Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 5	 [	10]	 B Parnham	 56	 $14	 Brother Paddy	 1:37.57	 (24.17)	 9	 8	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance
3 of 10	 17Apr22	 ALN	 turf	 1900	 S 	 2	 [	 5]	 Jett Stanley	 58	 $*4	 Natural Spice	 2:00.84	 (25.97)	 7	 7	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
4 of 9	 27Apr22	 PIS	 turf	 2200	 S 	 3	 [	 4]	 S O’Donnell	 58	 $*3.5	 Mystical Babe	 2:20.40	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ........ 3................. Laid in straight

7 DUCHEES DEMERIT Trainer: P Roberts Barrier: 11 Total: 9-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$19,600
Jockey: S O’Donnell WT: 58 Good: 8-1-1-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Demerit Dam: Duchees Express J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 9-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 07/04/22 (34 Days)
Owner: S Allen, J W Dixon, D Buchanan, J P Olsthoorn, P Bell, N Bowyer, M L Packer, D Malouf, J White, A J Malouf, J Hodgson, S P Roberts & P E Roberts

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 24Feb22	 PIS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 L Ramoly	 58	 $31	 Pennys Afield	 1:19.57	 (22.08)	 7	 9	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse
3 of 6	 10Mar22	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 K Dhurun	 56	 $18	 Wicked Fox	 1:38.93	 (23.31)	 6	 5	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
4 of 11	 20Mar22	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 L Ramoly	 58	 $4.4	 Cotchin	 1:39.01	 (24.25)	 9	 9	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
1 of 12	 07Apr22	 NAG	 turf	 1720	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 S O’Donnell	 60	 $*2.5	 Masaru	 1:47.19	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ..... 3¾...........................Good win
2 of 10	 27Apr22	 PIS	 turf	 1800	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 S O’Donnell	 59.5	 $4.4	 Be Optimistic	 1:51.57	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run

8 FIRE MAKER Trainer: Ms J Panizza Barrier: 10 Total: 45-5-4-8 Prize Money: A$102,170
Jockey: J Whiting WT: 57.5 Good: 33-3-4-5 Track: 0-0-0-0

9yo b/br aus g Fav: 5-2-0-1 56-58kg: 21-1-1-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Husson Lightning Dam: Nigella Bites J+H: 6-1-0-0 Turf: 45-5-4-8 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-0-3 Last Win: 05/04/20 (766 Days)
Owner: Mrs J A Panizza

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 08Sep21	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 5	 [	 2]	 Ms C Azzopardi	 57	 $26	 Little Flirt	 1:25.40	 (23.64)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
4 of 5	 06Oct21	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 5	 [	 5]	 Ms C Azzopardi	 58.5	 $12	 Little Flirt	 1:24.06	 (23.05)	 5	 3	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
8 of 8	 28Oct21	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 5	 [	 6]	 Ms C Azzopardi	 57.5	 $14	 Tiff Has Spoken	 1:36.09	 (23.29)	 3	 4	 ........ 5.............. Wide throughout
5 of 10	 03Apr22	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 G 	 5	 [	 9]	 J Whiting	 55.5	 $15	 Al Quepone	 0:58.09	 (22.61)	 10	 10	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
6 of 8	 18Apr22	 YOR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 5	 [	 7]	 J Whiting	 59	 $16	 Red Inferno	 1:10.16	 (22.35)	 8	 6	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance

9 SUNSPHERE Trainer: A Durrant Barrier: 7 Total: 13-2-0-3 Prize Money: A$50,080
Jockey: C J’ston-Porter WT: 56.5 Good: 9-2-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 8-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Trade Fair Dam: Star Of Husson J+H: 8-1-0-2 Turf: 13-2-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 04/07/21 (311 Days)
Owner: T Van Heemst, C Van Heemst & Lynward Park Stud (Mgr: E Van Heemst)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 12Feb22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 NMW	 [	 6]	 Ms L Warwick	 56.5	 $11	 Firesale	 1:11.99	 (23.63)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
6 of 11	 05Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1500	 G 	 0LY	 [	 1]	 C J’ston-Porter	 56.5	 $4.6	 Native Chimes	 1:30.14	 (23.56)	 6	 6	 ....... ¾................... Every chance
3 of 13	 19Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 1MW	 [	 6]	 C J’ston-Porter	 55.5	 $7.5	 Pale Rider	 1:50.26	 (24.39)	 8	 9	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
12 of 14	16Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 1MW	 [	 7]	 C J’ston-Porter	 55.5	 $8.5	 Buster Bash	 1:49.37	 (25.12)	 11	 13	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
9 of 11	 30Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 S 	 0LY	 [	 7]	 C J’ston-Porter	 55.5	 $8.5	 Ginger Green	 1:37.66	 (24.37)	 7	 9	 ..... 4¾............................No show

10 TALENTED ESCAPE Trainer: Holly Taylor Barrier: 2 Total: 25-4-1-4 Prize Money: A$67,215
Jockey: Jett Stanley (a3.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 19-3-0-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 3-1-0-1 52-54kg: 6-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Carlton House Dam: Strategic Escape J+H: 7-2-1-0 Turf: 25-4-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-1 Last Win: 10/11/21 (182 Days)
Owner: K J Dennis, Mrs L J Dennis, A J Ferrari, Mrs K Ferrari, C I Dedman, R D Ferrari, Mrs Af Ferrari, D W Cole, S N Cole, P J Mullen, Ts Smyth, S J Smyth, R J Robinson & D L Nye

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 13	 18Dec21	 ASC	 turf	 2100	 G 	 1MW	 [	 1]	 T Turner	 55	 $21	 Sentimental Friend	 2:12.60	 (24.54)	 9	 11	 ..... 3¼............................No show
12 of 13	08Jan22	 ASC	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Holly Watson	 51	 $31	 Come Right Back	 2:16.90	 (24.91)	 10	 9	 ....11¾...................... Well beaten
8 of 12	 30Jan22	 PIS	 turf	 1800	 G 	 5	 [	 2]	 Holly Watson	 53	 $21	 Jadavi	 1:50.13	 (22.53)	 1	 1	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten
3 of 11	 01Apr22	 ALN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	10]	 Ms V Corver	 55.5	 $18	 Artie’s Comet	 1:39.88	 (24.31)	 6	 7	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
5 of 9	 20Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 0LY	 [	 7]	 Jett Stanley	 52.5	 $9.5	 Brother Paddy	 1:51.15	 (24.05)	 8	 8	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
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11 HIGH MIST Trainer: David Catarino Barrier: 5 Total: 68-5-9-7 Prize Money: A$325,170
Jockey: T Turner WT: 55.5 Good: 43-1-3-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 10-1-5-1 54-56kg: 18-0-4-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-0
Sire: High Chaparral Dam: Miss Mushu J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 68-5-9-7 Soft/Heavy: 25-4-6-4 Last Win: 23/06/18 (1418 Days)
Owner: D W Catarino, Mrs S A Catarino & M J Blechynden

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 30Oct21	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 K Dhurun	 51	 $101	 Temptacion	 1:51.65	 (24.32)	 6	 10	 ........ 4................... Every chance
4 of 10	 10Nov21	 ASC	 turf	 1500	 G 	 0LY	 [	 8]	 T Turner	 54	 $16	 Native Chimes	 1:31.23	 (24.49)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¾..................... Slowly away
9 of 9	 25Nov21	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 5	 [	 9]	 T Turner	 54.5	 $12	 Acermetric	 1:36.76	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 4¾............................No show
6 of 7	 18Apr22	 YOR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Cassey Martinan	 58	 $12	 Admiral Promo	 1:31.96	 (22.71)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
2 of 7	 28Apr22	 NAG	 turf	 1720	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 T Turner	 61	 $*4.6	 Brave Contender	 1:47.70	 (23.79)	 3	 3	 ...... hd.............................Nice run

12 IMA SLY FOX Trainer: Ms S Miller Barrier: 6 Total: 16-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$32,600
Jockey: J Azzopardi WT: 55 Good: 13-1-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Foxwedge Dam: Salsify J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/06/21 (338 Days)
Owner: B C Morris, Mrs Y J Morris, D B Morris & Mrs L M Morris

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	18Dec21	 ASC	 turf	 2100	 G 	 1MW	 [	 4]	 Ms K Yuill	 55	 $31	 Black Chips	 2:13.38	 (24.07)	 4	 7	 ..... 7¾...............Overraced early
7 of 8	 05Jan22	 BEP	 turf	 2200	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 Ms K Yuill	 59.5	 $4.4	 Soviet Spy	 2:18.53	 (25.43)	 3	 4	 ....17¾..........Vet-no abnormality
12 of 13	26Jan22	 BEP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms K Yuill	 57.5	 $21	 First Missile	 1:38.72	 (23.99)	 8	 8	 ....11¼.............. Wide throughout
11 of 13	13Apr22	 PIS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 Cassey Martinan	 53.5	 $31	 Kazoku	 1:24.63	 (23.45)	 13	 13	 ....10¾....................... Not sighted
4 of 7	 28Apr22	 NAG	 turf	 1720	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 J Whiting	 58.5	 $5.5	 Brave Contender	 1:47.70	 (23.79)	 5	 6	 ..... 2¼.............. Checked at start
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R6 11 May 2022 | Pinjarra | Tabtouch-Got The Touch Hcp-C3
Distance: 1600m | Class: 3	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $25,000
4:07 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 101386
	 2	 248054
	 3	 421315
	 4	 226066
	 5	 651426
	 6	 395506
	 7	 442253
	 8	 646164
	 9	 100988
	10	 011560
	11	 2214
	12	 294525
	13	 795157
	14	 703129

SAID NO ONE EVER
COSTA DEL SANTO
ACTING GOD
OLDEN
ZADAR ROCK
AL MAHALO
COMEALILBITCLOSER
TRADE MASTER
CAPE REIGN
BILLY JACK
MONEY FOR OLD ROPE
WILD GALAH
ACT INNOCENT
ELDORADO RIVER

61
60.5
59
59
59
58.5
58
58
57.5
57
57
56
55.5
55.5

1
5
10
14
6
9
13
7
8
11
12
4
2
3

HOLLY WATSON  1.5 
S O’DONNELL
J WHITING
TAJ DYSON  3 

K DHURUN  2 

JORDAN TURNER
C J’STON-PORTER
MS V CORVER  2 

MS L WARWICK
MS J MCNAUGHT
L RAMOLY
J AZZOPARDI
MS S BOWTELL
JETT STANLEY  3 

MS A CRUMP
MS J PANIZZA
B WATKINS
D O’CONNOR
J TAYLOR
C WEBSTER
L LUCIANI
RYAN HILL
MARTIN ALLAN
MS M HAGLEY
M BAIRSTOW
MS C STELMACH
R VINCENT
B WATKINS

5
6
4
4
3
5
4
5
5
5
4
6
4
4

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

68
67
64
64
65
63
62
62
61
60
60
58
57
57

	15-�3�-2-2
	24-�3�-4-0
	13-�2�-4-4
	24-�2�-4-3
	 8-�2�-1-0
	19-�2�-4-3
	28-�1�-11-1
	27-�2�-1-3
	16-�3�-2-1
	16-�3�-2-1
	 4-�1�-2-0
	68-�3�-9-9
	21-�2�-0-2
	 9-�1�-1-1

$67,005
$80,940
$48,460
$86,290
$65,550
$58,230
$88,000
$44,920
$55,165
$42,018
$25,300
$123,165
$39,525
$18,080

	3-�1�-1-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	4-�1�-1-2
	5-�1�-1-2
	4-�0�-1-0
	6-�0�-0-1
	4-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-1-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	8-�1�-1-1
	10-�2�-0-1
	4-�1�-1-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 SAID NO ONE EVER Trainer: Ms A Crump Barrier: 1 Total: 15-3-2-2 Prize Money: A$67,005
Jockey: Holly Watson (a1.5) WT: 61 Good: 9-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-1-1 58+kg: 10-3-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Hidden Wonder J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-3-0-1 Last Win: 16/06/21 (329 Days)
Owner: D M White

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 13	22May21	 BEP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1MW	 [	12]	 B Parnham	 56.5	 $17	 Tri For Us	 1:37.76	 (23.33)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¾.............. Wide throughout
1 of 12	 16Jun21	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 S 	 3	 [	 4]	 C Parnham	 59.5	 $4.6	 Pretty Friar	 1:42.05	 (24.36)	 4	 4	 ........ 4...........................Good win
3 of 10	 23Jun21	 BEP	 turf	 1700	 S 	 0LY	 [	 3]	 C Parnham	 59	 $*2	 Street Fair	 1:47.18	 (23.78)	 4	 3	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
8 of 10	 17Apr22	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 S 	 Open	 [	 7]	 J Whiting	 55.5	 $10	 Lacevinsky	 1:15.05	 (24.23)	 10	 10	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten
6 of 10	 30Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1MW	 [	 1]	 J Whiting	 59	 $41	 My Mate	 1:24.71	 (24.21)	 5	 7	 ..... 4½................... Every chance

2 COSTA DEL SANTO Trainer: Ms J Panizza Barrier: 5 Total: 24-3-4-0 Prize Money: A$80,940
Jockey: S O’Donnell WT: 60.5 Good: 15-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 17-3-4-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Ouqba Dam: Testa Altezza J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 24-3-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-3-0 Last Win: 30/05/20 (711 Days)
Owner: Grassy Gully Syndicate(Mgr: M F Panizza)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 09Oct21	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1MW	 [	 3]	 J Whiting	 59	 $21	 Big Bada Boom	 1:24.91	 (23.98)	 12	 10	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
8 of 11	 30Oct21	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 J Whiting	 56	 $18	 Playing Marika	 1:39.92	 (23.47)	 4	 4	 ........ 3...................... Well beaten
10 of 11	02Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	11]	 C Staples	 57	 $51	 How’s The Serenity	 0:57.20	 (22.47)	 11	 11	 ........ 6.......................... Well back
5 of 10	 15Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 0LY	 [	 1]	 S O’Donnell	 59	 $8	 Elafella	 1:25.38	 (23.90)	 6	 7	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
4 of 6	 25Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1500	 G 	 5	 [	 4]	 S O’Donnell	 60	 $6.5	 Wakan Tanka	 1:30.99	 (23.12)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run

3 ACTING GOD Trainer: B Watkins Barrier: 10 Total: 13-2-4-4 Prize Money: A$48,460
Jockey: J Whiting WT: 59 Good: 12-2-3-4 Track: 2-1-0-1

4yo br aus g Fav: 4-1-0-2 58+kg: 6-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-2
Sire: Playing God Dam: Cottage Rose J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 13-2-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 20/01/22 (111 Days)
Owner: Mrs E A G Watkins, I J Williams, L J O’Hara, Mrs Y K O’Hara, Mrs S C Clements, S Throssel, O Healy, P D L Martin, S O’Neill, Mrs T Vandenberg, Ms M C Gracie & D N Martin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 10Dec21	 ALN	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 M Pateman	 58	 $2.7	 Knot Secret	 1:32.75	 (24.60)	 8	 5	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
1 of 9	 26Dec21	 ALN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Whiting	 58	 $*1.3	 Kutsanya	 1:39.27	 (23.85)	 4	 3	 ....... ½.............. Wide throughout
3 of 14	 09Jan22	 ALN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 Jett Stanley	 57	 $*3.2	 Sun Chacen	 1:38.41	 (24.59)	 12	 10	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
1 of 10	 20Jan22	 PIS	 turf	 1800	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 Jett Stanley	 56	 $7	 Comealilbitcloser	 1:50.08	 (24.27)	 9	 8	 ........ 1...........................Good win
5 of 9	 25Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 5]	 J Whiting	 59	 $7.5	 Dee Keepa	 1:24.31	 (23.27)	 7	 6	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort

4 OLDEN Trainer: D O’Connor Barrier: 14 Total: 24-2-4-3 Prize Money: A$86,290
Jockey: Taj Dyson (a3.0) WT: 59 Good: 17-2-3-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-0-1 56-58kg: 18-1-4-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-2
Sire: Alfred Nobel Dam: Corvetto J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-2-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-0 Last Win: 15/09/21 (238 Days)
Owner: P R Ferguson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 09Oct21	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 1MW	 [	 8]	 J Azzopardi	 57.5	 $8	 Roman Flirt	 1:51.55	 (24.58)	 4	 4	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
6 of 6	 23Oct21	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1MW	 [	 2]	 J Azzopardi	 58	 $15	 Pure Devotion	 1:38.21	 (23.37)	 2	 2	 ........ 6................... Every chance
12 of 12	20Nov21	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 1MW	 [	10]	 J Azzopardi	 58.5	 $21	 Expressionist	 1:50.39	 (24.47)	 5	 11	 ....28½...................... Well beaten
6 of 8	 06Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 Ms L Warwick	 60	 $13	 Warm ‘N’ Fuzzy	 1:10.79	 (23.25)	 4	 4	 ........ 5................... Every chance
6 of 7	 20Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 5]	 Jett Stanley	 57	 $26	 Kohli	 1:24.13	 (24.00)	 4	 4	 ........ 7................... Every chance
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5 ZADAR ROCK Trainer: J Taylor Barrier: 6 Total: 8-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$65,550
Jockey: K Dhurun (a2.0) WT: 59 Good: 7-2-1-0 Track: 2-1-1-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 3-0-1-0 56-58kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Awesome Rock Dam: Zadar Miss J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 8-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/03/22 (48 Days)
Owner: Mrs T Taylor, Mrs Lp Taylor, I K Russell, Mrs P J Castledine, S J Castledine, Mrs K P Palmer, A C Palmer, F F Fairthorne (Jnr), D G Barns, S Collishaw, M P Harrold, D Mulligan, P J 
Burton, Kurrumbola Racing (Mgr: J A C Little) & L M Bellis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 02Nov21	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 3	 [	 8]	 J Brown	 57.5	 $7.5	 Golden Bonney	 1:38.08	 (23.96)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 5	 24Mar22	 PIS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 K Dhurun	 55	 $2.9	 Stumble	 1:17.14	 (22.84)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼...........................Good win
4 of 10	 03Apr22	 PIJ	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 5]	 Holly Watson	 57	 $*1.8	 Garage Days	 1:24.57	 (24.24)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
2 of 7	 13Apr22	 PIS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 0LY	 [	 4]	 K Dhurun	 58	 $*2.2	 Grace Du Roi	 1:38.23	 (23.32)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
6 of 6	 01May22	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 K Dhurun	 57	 $*3.2	 One Point Lady	 1:35.71	 (23.83)	 5	 5	 ..... 4½..............Stewards inquiry

6 AL MAHALO Trainer: C Webster Barrier: 9 Total: 19-2-4-3 Prize Money: A$58,230
Jockey: Jordan Turner WT: 58.5 Good: 7-0-1-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-1-1 58+kg: 14-1-3-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-1
Sire: Al Maher Dam: Rue Galilee J+H: 5-1-2-0 Turf: 19-2-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-3-2 Last Win: 11/08/21 (273 Days)
Owner: B P Lee, C H Webster, Mrs L P Webster, P Princi, Mrs L M Princi, A N Torre & Mrs G Torre

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 13	 28Aug21	 BEP	 turf	 2000	 G 	 0LY	 [	11]	 T Turner	 58	 $8.5	 Overthought	 2:04.56	 (23.80)	 6	 6	 ..... 4½...............Overraced early
5 of 9	 11Sep21	 BEP	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1MW	 [	 4]	 P Knuckey	 57.5	 $17	 Karijini Aurora	 1:39.59	 (24.85)	 4	 5	 ..... 4½..................Blundered late
5 of 5	 24Mar22	 PIS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 3	 [	 2]	 Jordan Turner	 60	 $8	 Zadar Rock	 1:17.14	 (22.84)	 5	 5	 ..... 7½.........................Overraced
11 of 12	06Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 5	 [	 2]	 Jordan Turner	 57.5	 $31	 Brother Paddy	 1:37.57	 (24.17)	 12	 12	 ..... 3½....................... Not sighted
6 of 8	 25Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 T Turner	 59.5	 $13	 Ground Braker	 1:51.89	 (23.59)	 3	 3	 ..... 3½...............Overraced early

7 COMEALILBITCLOSER Trainer: L Luciani Barrier: 13 Total: 28-1-11-1 Prize Money: A$88,000
Jockey: C J’ston-Porter WT: 58 Good: 23-1-9-1 Track: 3-0-1-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 3-0-2-0 58+kg: 15-1-6-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Red Hot Choice Dam: Comesitbesideme J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 28-1-11-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-2-0 Last Win: 13/01/21 (483 Days)
Owner: Ms T D Roberts, M R Luzi & P R Luzi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 24Feb22	 PIS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 C Parnham	 58	 $4	 Indominus	 1:37.29	 (22.73)	 4	 5	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
2 of 11	 16Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 C Parnham	 60	 $7	 Lautre	 1:51.21	 (23.70)	 7	 5	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
2 of 11	 31Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 3	 [	 9]	 C Parnham	 58	 $*3.4	 Hezapro	 1:50.94	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
5 of 9	 06Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 C Parnham	 60	 $*1.6	 Brave Call	 1:39.44	 (24.45)	 7	 7	 ........ 1.......................... Fair effort
3 of 11	 15Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 L Ramoly	 58.5	 $6	 Big Swoop	 1:51.98	 (24.17)	 4	 4	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort

8 TRADE MASTER Trainer: Ryan Hill Barrier: 7 Total: 27-2-1-3 Prize Money: A$44,920
Jockey: Ms V Corver (a2.0) WT: 58 Good: 19-2-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 19-2-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Trade Fair Dam: Rue De Marengo J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-1 Last Win: 06/10/21 (217 Days)
Owner: Ms S M Moloney, N E Giorgetta, R M Mitchell, W J Forrest & G Evans

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 08Sep21	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 J Azzopardi	 59	 $31	 Scorpion Stormz	 1:25.77	 (24.19)	 8	 6	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
6 of 10	 15Sep21	 BEP	 turf	 1700	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 J Azzopardi	 59	 $18	 Olden	 1:45.80	 (23.48)	 6	 6	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
1 of 7	 06Oct21	 NOT	 turf	 2200	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 J Azzopardi	 58	 $7.5	 Miss Voodoo	 2:19.02	 (24.17)	 1	 1	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
6 of 11	 16Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 3	 [	 8]	 S Parnham	 58	 $81	 Buster Bash	 1:36.69	 (23.45)	 2	 3	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
4 of 11	 31Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 3	 [	 2]	 A Castle	 58	 $17	 Hezapro	 1:50.94	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run

9 CAPE REIGN Trainer: Martin Allan Barrier: 8 Total: 16-3-2-1 Prize Money: A$55,165
Jockey: Ms L Warwick WT: 57.5 Good: 11-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 8-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-0
Sire: Manhattan Rain Dam: Uncanny Choice J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-0-0 Last Win: 21/07/21 (294 Days)
Owner: M P Allan & Cape Falls Thoroughbreds (Mgr: B T Fogarty)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	14Aug21	 BEP	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1MW	 [	 6]	 L Ramoly	 55	 $31	 Brave Dream	 1:38.70	 (24.68)	 11	 11	 ....10½..................... Slowly away
10 of 13	28Aug21	 BEP	 turf	 2000	 G 	 0LY	 [	 8]	 W Pike	 57	 $20	 Overthought	 2:04.56	 (23.80)	 13	 12	 ........ 6................. Laid in straight
9 of 10	 10Nov21	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 3	 [	 7]	 Jett Stanley	 56	 $17	 Night Session	 1:51.23	 (25.33)	 10	 10	 ..... 6¼............................No show
8 of 14	 22Dec21	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 3	 [	 6]	 B B-Edwards	 55.5	 $41	 Friar Away	 1:53.12	 (24.36)	 11	 11	 ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten
8 of 11	 01Jan22	 GER	 turf	 2100	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Rosie Mahony	 53.5	 $10	 Rio Rogue	 2:12.40	 (24.41)	 11	 11	 ...... 15..................... Slowly away

10 BILLY JACK Trainer: Ms M Hagley Barrier: 11 Total: 16-3-2-1 Prize Money: A$42,018
Jockey: Ms J McNaught WT: 57 Good: 10-3-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 3-1-0-0 56-58kg: 6-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Alfred Nobel Dam: Urlay Nook J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 16-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-1 Last Win: 13/11/21 (179 Days)
Owner: R D Bell, Mrs A L Woollett & L Woollett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 02Nov21	 GER	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms N Faithfull	 58.5	 $3.7	 The Chaser	 1:38.20	 (23.76)	 1	 1	 ........ 2...........................Good win
1 of 13	 13Nov21	 GER	 turf	 1900	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 Ms N Faithfull	 57	 $5.5	 A Steamy Affair	 2:00.40	 (23.93)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
5 of 9	 09Dec21	 GER	 turf	 1925	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 Ms N Faithfull	 54	 $*4	 Interstate	 1:59.99	 (24.07)	 3	 4	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 10	 19Dec21	 GER	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 Ms N Faithfull	 58	 $*2.4	 Galaxy Blaze	 1:39.10	 (24.18)	 3	 4	 ........ 7................... Every chance
11 of 11	04May22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 9]	 Taj Dyson	 54	 $31	 Testing Love	 1:24.24	 (23.98)	 2	 2	 ...... 10....................... Not sighted
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11 MONEY FOR OLD ROPE Trainer: M Bairstow Barrier: 12 Total: 4-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$25,300
Jockey: L Ramoly WT: 57 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Helmet Dam: All Tied Up J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 28/01/22 (103 Days)
Owner: M W Bairstow, Ms P Greaves, D B Dews, R Greaves, Mrs K Greaves, T N Hollands, Fine Line Syndicate (Mgr: M A Warren), M G Taylor, P J Nuttall, P F Wilson, M J Shan & A P 
Faulkner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 09Jan22	 WAR	turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Fry	 59.5	 $7	 Mingora	 1:25.63	 (24.84)	 3	 4	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
2 of 9	 20Jan22	 WAR	turf	 1700	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Melissa Julius	 59.5	 $*2.4	 Prospettiva	 1:45.15	 (26.15)	 2	 1	 ..... 1¾..............Stewards inquiry
1 of 8	 28Jan22	 HAM	 turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Fry	 59.5	 $*2.6	 Thrifty	 1:43.05	 (25.13)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
2 of 7	 19Apr22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Austin Galati	 ---	 $--	 Zip Your Lips	 0:57.24	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
4 of 8	 04May22	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms L Warwick	 59	 $7	 Birdieagle	 1:37.95	 (24.13)	 1	 1	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run

12 WILD GALAH Trainer: Ms C Stelmach Barrier: 4 Total: 68-3-9-9 Prize Money: A$123,165
Jockey: J Azzopardi WT: 56 Good: 61-3-9-8 Track: 1-0-1-0

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 5-1-1-1 56-58kg: 28-0-6-6 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-1
Sire: Galah Dam: Lady Wildfire J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 68-3-9-9 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-1 Last Win: 07/02/22 (93 Days)
Owner: J T Stelmach, J S Ward, Mrs C A Ward, P W Ward, Mrs L E Ward & W D Kendall

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 05Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1500	 G 	 0LY	 [	 8]	 Ms L Warwick	 54	 $18	 Native Chimes	 1:30.14	 (23.56)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¼............................No show
4 of 11	 16Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 L Ramoly	 54.5	 $12	 Buster Bash	 1:36.69	 (23.45)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
5 of 11	 31Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 3	 [	11]	 J Azzopardi	 55.5	 $18	 Hezapro	 1:50.94	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ..... 3¾.............. Wide throughout
2 of 15	 13Apr22	 PIS	 turf	 1700	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 J Azzopardi	 57.5	 $14	 Keytrade	 1:45.27	 (23.76)	 8	 7	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
5 of 9	 23Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1MW	 [	 6]	 C J’ston-Porter	 55	 $11	 Mojo Rhythm	 1:36.05	 (24.47)	 7	 8	 ....... ¾.......................... Fair effort

13 ACT INNOCENT Trainer: R Vincent Barrier: 2 Total: 21-2-0-2 Prize Money: A$39,525
Jockey: Ms S Bowtell WT: 55.5 Good: 19-2-0-2 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 13-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-0-1
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Golden Act J+H: 12-1-0-1 Turf: 21-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/03/22 (48 Days)
Owner: R J Vincent, J A McBain, G Harding, M Brescacin, J Armstrong & C L Direen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 13	 16Feb22	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 G 	 3	 [	11]	 Ms S Bowtell	 55	 $61	 Blazing Away	 1:39.72	 (24.07)	 12	 12	 ..... 3¾..................... Slowly away
5 of 11	 13Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms S Bowtell	 56.5	 $17	 Hezapro	 1:37.05	 (23.67)	 4	 4	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
1 of 10	 24Mar22	 PIS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 S Parnham	 56.5	 $5.5	 Big Swoop	 1:37.67	 (23.64)	 4	 4	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
5 of 15	 13Apr22	 PIS	 turf	 1700	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 C Parnham	 58.5	 $6	 Keytrade	 1:45.27	 (23.76)	 11	 12	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort
7 of 8	 25Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 3	 [	 2]	 C Parnham	 57	 $7.5	 Ground Braker	 1:51.89	 (23.59)	 7	 7	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse

14 ELDORADO RIVER Trainer: B Watkins Barrier: 3 Total: 9-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$18,080
Jockey: Jett Stanley (a3.0) WT: 55.5 Good: 9-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-1
Sire: Toronado Dam: Sauv Blanc Babe J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 9-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/01/22 (118 Days)
Owner: L J O’Hara, Mrs Y K O’Hara, Mrs E A G Watkins, F F Fairthorne (Jnr), G H Donlen & B C Edwards

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	12Dec21	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 K Dhurun	 54	 $14	 Bell Lap	 1:37.96	 (24.37)	 12	 12	 ..... 9¾....................... Not sighted
3 of 9	 26Dec21	 ALN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms F Bell	 56	 $15	 Acting God	 1:39.27	 (23.85)	 7	 7	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
1 of 12	 13Jan22	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Jett Stanley	 53.5	 $12	 Vital Times	 1:37.15	 (23.71)	 7	 9	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
2 of 13	 26Jan22	 BEP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 Jett Stanley	 54	 $15	 First Missile	 1:38.72	 (23.99)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
9 of 9	 25Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 9]	 T Turner	 55.5	 $26	 Dee Keepa	 1:24.31	 (23.27)	 8	 8	 ...... 10............................No show
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R7 11 May 2022 | Pinjarra | Pinjarra Fest. Racing 5/6 (C3)
Distance: 1200m | Class: 3	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $25,000
4:39 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 221371
	 2	 313146
	 3	 821148
	 4	 511130
	 5	 248833
	 6	 180401
	 7	 040913
	 8	 286591
	 9	 054811
	10	 074156
	11	 337389
	12	 082580
	13	 612524
	14	 223555

BOURBON BEAU
YUNA MAILMAN
GREAT HEIST
SNEAKY FOX
LIFE FOR A LIFE
QUINTUS
THOROGOOD
GORGEOUS GOSSIP
REBELZONE
THE FIBONACCI
ALIMENTARIA
I’M EUGENE
STUMBLE
DIVINE QUEST

60
59.5
59
58.5
58
58
58
57
57
57
56.5
56.5
56.5
56

15
8
1
4
3
9
7
13
5
12
2
6
11
14

JORDAN TURNER
P CARBERY
J WHITING
MS J MCNAUGHT
S O’DONNELL
HOLLY WATSON  1.5 
J AZZOPARDI
SCRATCHED
C PARNHAM
B PARNHAM
C GRAHAM
MS V CORVER  2 

MS L WARWICK
T TURNER

MS A KING
MS P KENNEY
F VANMARIS
R ROGERS
D S WHITE
SAMANTHA FAITHFULL
D HARRISON
P JORDAN
D MCAULIFFE
C & M GANGEMI
MS T ITZSTEIN
R W WILLIAMS
R C MCPHERSON
C WEBSTER

4
4
5
4
4
5
4
3
3
4
7
4
5
6

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
F
F
G
M
G
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

66
65
64
63
62
62
62
61
61
60
59
59
59
58

	16-�3�-3-1
	14-�2�-2-2
	 6-�2�-1-0
	 9-�3�-0-2
	12-�2�-2-2
	19-�3�-1-2
	 8-�2�-0-1
	22-�2�-1-3
	 6-�2�-0-0
	10-�1�-1-1
	26-�3�-7-4
	18-�2�-2-2
	19-�3�-3-1
	28-�2�-6-5

$64,930
$37,330
$43,460
$41,615
$44,100
$40,151
$31,525
$191,976
$44,600
$17,005
$93,135
$54,350
$50,005
$86,130

	10-�3�-3-0
	4-�1�-0-1
	4-�2�-0-0
	5-�1�-0-2
	7-�1�-1-1
	5-�2�-0-0
	5-�2�-0-0
	7-�0�-1-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-1
	3-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	15	 844077 JUPITERS SUN 54 10 -- GLEN CORTES 6 G AUS 51 	38-�3�-2-4 $52,672 	12-�1�-1-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 BOURBON BEAU Trainer: Ms A King Barrier: 15 Total: 16-3-3-1 Prize Money: A$64,930
Jockey: Jordan Turner WT: 60 Good: 12-3-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-3-3-0
Sire: Brazen Beau Dam: Starlight Lady J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 16-3-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/04/22 (13 Days)
Owner: R Bavcevic, A Werjutina & S Simich

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 05Dec21	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 B Kennedy	 59	 $*2.8	 Ambergate Rose	 1:11.48	 (23.84)	 3	 3	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
1 of 8	 15Dec21	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 B Kennedy	 59	 $4	 Magic To Exceed	 1:12.23	 (23.21)	 4	 3	 ........ 1...........................Good win
3 of 8	 29Dec21	 PIJ	 turf	 1413	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 B Kennedy	 59.5	 $5.5	 Kick A Goal Son	 1:24.95	 (23.43)	 3	 3	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
7 of 9	 15Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 8]	 P Carbery	 60	 $4.6	 Thorogood	 1:12.12	 (23.68)	 3	 3	 ..... 6½.........................No excuse
1 of 8	 28Apr22	 NAG	 turf	 1190	 G 	 5	 [	 6]	 Jordan Turner	 57.5	 $5.5	 Counter Drive	 1:11.68	 (23.20)	 8	 5	 ..... 1½...........................Good win

2 YUNA MAILMAN Trainer: Ms P Kenney Barrier: 8 Total: 14-2-2-2 Prize Money: A$37,330
Jockey: P Carbery WT: 59.5 Good: 11-2-2-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 4-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: Denman Dam: Vonetta J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 02/12/21 (160 Days)
Owner: B F Chegwidden & Mrs L A Chegwidden

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 07Nov21	 YOR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Holly Watson	 58.5	 $*4	 For Our Nic	 1:10.44	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 3...........................Good win
3 of 10	 18Nov21	 NAG	 turf	 1190	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Holly Watson	 60.5	 $*3.5	 Reaction	 1:12.60	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ....... ½................. Laid in straight
1 of 11	 02Dec21	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 Holly Watson	 58	 $6	 Ginger Senorita	 1:16.09	 (23.12)	 1	 1	 ..... 3½...........................Good win
4 of 9	 15Dec21	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 Holly Watson	 56.5	 $5	 Cheval De Vaga	 1:24.14	 (23.82)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
6 of 7	 27Apr22	 PIS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 3	 [	 6]	 Holly Watson	 58.5	 $8	 Madam Kisses	 0:58.43	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 7¾................... Every chance

3 GREAT HEIST Trainer: F Vanmaris Barrier: 1 Total: 6-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$43,460
Jockey: J Whiting WT: 59 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br/bl aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-0
Sire: Dash For Cash Dam: Undercover Lizzy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 09/07/20 (671 Days)
Owner: Miss M J Vanmaris, Ms K Vanmaris, Ms A Vanmaris, Mrs J Vanmaris & T J Allen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 29Dec19	 BUB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 C J’ston-Porter	 57	 $*3.5	 Dew West	 1:00.45	 (23.55)	 4	 6	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
1 of 14	 15Jan20	 BUB	 turf	 1216	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 W Pike	 56.5	 $*1.6	 Cornflower	 1:12.56	 (23.56)	 3	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win
1 of 9	 09Jul20	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 M Pateman	 60	 $4	 Looks Like Magic	 1:12.69	 (23.52)	 7	 6	 ........ 1...........................Good win
4 of 9	 29Jul20	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 0LY	 [	 7]	 M Pateman	 60	 $5	 Puli	 1:13.52	 (24.17)	 9	 8	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
8 of 14	 12Aug20	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 3	 [	 6]	 C J’ston-Porter	 60	 $9	 Chatter Session	 1:27.18	 (24.63)	 3	 3	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten

4 SNEAKY FOX Trainer: R Rogers Barrier: 4 Total: 9-3-0-2 Prize Money: A$41,615
Jockey: Ms J McNaught WT: 58.5 Good: 9-3-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 8-3-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-2
Sire: Gingerbread Man Dam: Reveal Smytzer J+H: 6-3-0-0 Turf: 9-3-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 04/03/22 (68 Days)
Owner: R B Rogers, Mrs Ca O’Farrell, E J O’Farrell, G G Haggarty, R J Rustean, R W Edwards, R Rumis & Ms C Ziverts

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 17Feb22	 MTB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms J McNaught	 58	 $4.4	 Broadway Brenda	 1:12.41	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 .....Lnk................. Overraced mid
1 of 9	 27Feb22	 MTB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 2	 [	 9]	 Ms J McNaught	 59	 $10	 Juliette	 1:19.40	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... nk..............Raced erratically
1 of 9	 04Mar22	 ALN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 Ms J McNaught	 60.5	 $5	 Blue Line	 1:06.18	 (23.39)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
3 of 11	 17Mar22	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 G 	 5	 [	 5]	 B Rawiller	 58.5	 $*2.4	 Long Knife Brother	 1:14.64	 (23.83)	 8	 9	 ....... ¾.............. Checked 1000m
13 of 13	05May22	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 5	 [	12]	 Ms J McNaught	 57.5	 $12	 Star Present	 1:11.56	 (23.24)	 12	 13	 ........ 8............................ Poor run
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5 LIFE FOR A LIFE Trainer: D S White Barrier: 3 Total: 12-2-2-2 Prize Money: A$44,100
Jockey: S O’Donnell WT: 58 Good: 10-2-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-1
Sire: All American Dam: Love Of My Life J+H: 2-0-0-2 Turf: 12-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 18/04/21 (388 Days)
Owner: N C Biszak, A F Steele, Mrs C.D. White

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 19May21	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 2]	 Holly Watson	 55.5	 $8	 Vane Tempest	 1:10.75	 (22.84)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
8 of 10	 31Oct21	 NAG	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Holly Watson	 56	 $7	 Tampering Falls	 1:05.10	 (22.65)	 4	 2	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
8 of 8	 08Dec21	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 6]	 Holly Watson	 56	 $18	 Cold Shizzle	 1:09.65	 (22.93)	 5	 6	 ........ 7................. Laid in straight
3 of 10	 16Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 0LY	 [	 7]	 S O’Donnell	 55	 $51	 Our Boy Dylan	 1:04.84	 (23.44)	 10	 10	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
3 of 8	 28Apr22	 NAG	 turf	 1190	 G 	 5	 [	 2]	 S O’Donnell	 57.5	 $*2.8	 Bourbon Beau	 1:11.68	 (23.20)	 5	 8	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort

6 QUINTUS Trainer: Samantha Faithfull Barrier: 9 Total: 19-3-1-2 Prize Money: A$40,151
Jockey: Holly Watson (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 15-3-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 12-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-0
Sire: Magnus Dam: Prospect Street J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 18-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/04/22 (17 Days)
Owner: P J Frenken

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 25Nov21	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 3	 [	 5]	 W Pike	 57	 $8.5	 Winsalot	 1:16.25	 (23.68)	 6	 7	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
11 of 13	10Dec21	 ALN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 J Azzopardi	 59.5	 $15	 Blue Line	 1:05.69	 (23.66)	 5	 5	 ..... 7½....................... Not sighted
4 of 8	 17Feb22	 MTB	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 Ms N Faithfull	 59.5	 $10	 Zac Luvs To Fly	 1:06.26	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
10 of 11	27Feb22	 MTB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 5	 [	 7]	 Ms N Faithfull	 55	 $9	 Sax On Que	 1:19.19	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ....10¾.......................... Well back
1 of 8	 24Apr22	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 Ms N Faithfull	 58.5	 $18	 Prince Ragnar	 1:14.04	 (23.81)	 3	 2	 ..... 3¾...........................Good win

7 THOROGOOD Trainer: D Harrison Barrier: 7 Total: 8-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$31,525
Jockey: J Azzopardi WT: 58 Good: 7-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-0
Sire: Oratorio Dam: Haste J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 7-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/04/22 (26 Days)
Owner: I J Riley, W Riley, T W Helfers, Mrs K J Helfers, J P Mast, A Faulkner, J F O’Leary, P M Hamden, S R Lill, R A Dunne, J McGill, R McCaffrey & D K Spector

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 08Oct21	 BEN	 turf	 1106	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 L King	 63.5	 $8.5	 Haystacks Calhoun	 1:06.22	 (23.80)	 9	 7	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
10 of 10	25Oct21	 BEN	 turf	 1206	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 L King	 63.5	 $14	 Bellinger	 1:10.78	 (23.25)	 10	 10	 ...... 14.......................... Well back
9 of 10	 04Nov21	 WAT	 turf	 1170	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 C Robertson	 63	 $20	 Cardice	 1:07.59	 (22.91)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¾............................No show
1 of 9	 15Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 9]	 J Azzopardi	 57.5	 $26	 Stumble	 1:12.12	 (23.68)	 9	 9	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
3 of 9	 25Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 J Azzopardi	 58	 $4.2	 Dee Keepa	 1:24.31	 (23.27)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¾................................Laid in

8 GORGEOUS GOSSIP Trainer: P Jordan Barrier: 13 Total: 22-2-1-3 Prize Money: A$191,976
Jockey: Scratched WT: 57 Good: 16-2-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 13-1-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-0
Sire: I’m All The Talk Dam: Just As Beautiful J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: 01/05/22 (10 Days)
Owner: Mrs L F Jordan, Mrs M L Vines, Jump & Run No. 10 (Mgr: B Downie), Est N C Melville, M R Crossman, G C Pinney, F Osorio, Mrs D N Hogan, S M Layton, Mrs L L Atherton & Mrs H C 
Griffiths

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 16Feb22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 0LY	 [	 1]	 C Staples	 57.5	 $8	 No Dice	 1:12.45	 (22.70)	 4	 5	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 10	 02Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 C Staples	 59	 $7.5	 Critical Altitude	 1:12.29	 (23.80)	 2	 3	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
5 of 9	 15Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 T Turner	 57	 $5.5	 Thorogood	 1:12.12	 (23.68)	 7	 7	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
9 of 9	 23Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms L Staples	 54.5	 $26	 Pat’s Got Sass	 1:23.51	 (23.39)	 9	 9	 ..... 6¼..................... Slowly away
1 of 8	 01May22	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 Ms L Staples	 57.5	 $7	 Victory Vixen	 1:23.03	 (23.51)	 3	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win

9 REBELZONE Trainer: D Mcauliffe Barrier: 5 Total: 6-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$44,600
Jockey: C Parnham WT: 57 Good: 6-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Territories Dam: Rebel Queen J+H: 4-2-0-0 Turf: 6-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/04/22 (16 Days)
Owner: Impressive Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: K S Berry), C M Rowston, M J Rowston, J Smith, G McLearie, A J Davies, A C Ritchie, K E Tatam, S J Artemis, D Russell, T A Tatam & W R Williams

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 13Oct21	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 C Parnham	 55	 $3.5	 Mercanto	 1:11.55	 (23.46)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 7	 02Nov21	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 0LY	 [	 7]	 W Pike	 55	 $11	 Sparkling Blue	 1:05.26	 (22.85)	 7	 6	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
8 of 10	 21Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 C Parnham	 56.5	 $3.8	 Queen Of Soul	 1:12.37	 (23.37)	 5	 6	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
1 of 11	 03Apr22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 C Parnham	 55.5	 $*2.7	 Superiorize	 1:12.23	 (23.63)	 3	 4	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
1 of 5	 25Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 C Parnham	 57.5	 $3	 So Birikkino	 0:58.63	 (22.53)	 4	 4	 ....... ½...........................Good win

10 THE FIBONACCI Trainer: C & M Gangemi Barrier: 12 Total: 10-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$17,005
Jockey: B Parnham WT: 57 Good: 7-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 5-1-0-1 56-58kg: 8-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Bathilda J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 10-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/07/21 (305 Days)
Owner: Gangemi Thoroughbreds (Mgr: M J Gangemi), P V Walsh, R J Wade, A Slade, K Hassan, J J Gunning, K H Yelverton, B W O’Byrne, Mrs S Harroo, A Harroo, B Dancer, A A Moore, B C 
Faithfull, J L Herkes, Mrs L A Mendelawitz & S D Gazzard.

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 16Jun21	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 B Paterson	 58	 $18	 Short Talk	 1:13.29	 (24.11)	 1	 1	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse
4 of 7	 03Jul21	 BRO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 P Hall	 58	 $*3.2	 Must Rush	 1:11.08	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
1 of 7	 10Jul21	 BRO	 turf	 1435	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms J Noske	 58	 $*2.6	 Miami Moon	 1:25.56	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... 11...........................Good win
5 of 8	 23Jul21	 BRO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 Ms J Noske	 60	 $*1.9	 Weona Brute	 1:17.08	 (24.55)	 7	 5	 ....11½.......................... Fair effort
6 of 7	 10Aug21	 BRO	 turf	 1435	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 Ms J Noske	 59	 $2.9	 Cheval De Vaga	 1:26.80	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ....12¼................... Every chance
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11 ALIMENTARIA Trainer: Ms T Itzstein Barrier: 2 Total: 26-3-7-4 Prize Money: A$93,135
Jockey: C Graham WT: 56.5 Good: 22-3-5-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus m Fav: 5-2-1-1 56-58kg: 12-1-4-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Trade Fair Dam: On The Whistle J+H: 5-1-0-1 Turf: 26-3-7-4 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-0 Last Win: 26/12/19 (867 Days)
Owner: R C Caudle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 09Oct21	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 1MW	 [	 3]	 C J’ston-Porter	 56.5	 $7.5	 Roman Flirt	 1:51.55	 (24.58)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
7 of 9	 20Oct21	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 S 	 5	 [	 8]	 C Parnham	 58.5	 $4.6	 Wee Ripper	 1:38.48	 (24.07)	 2	 2	 ........ 8.........................No excuse
3 of 10	 10Nov21	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 3	 [	 5]	 W Pike	 58.5	 $*4	 Night Session	 1:51.23	 (25.33)	 5	 5	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
8 of 15	 24Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 2100	 G 	 3	 [	 8]	 C Graham	 59	 $16	 Admired	 2:11.94	 (24.43)	 4	 3	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 10	 05Dec21	 PIJ	 turf	 1500	 G 	 5	 [	 1]	 L Ramoly	 54.5	 $26	 Beat The Bro	 1:30.04	 (23.77)	 3	 4	 ..... 7½............................No show

12 I’M EUGENE Trainer: R W Williams Barrier: 6 Total: 18-2-2-2 Prize Money: A$54,350
Jockey: Ms V Corver (a2.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 14-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-0-1-0 54-56kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Demerit Dam: Dubalina J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 18-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 12/05/21 (364 Days)
Owner: Mrs S M Botica, Mrs W A Williams, G W Botica & A W Botica

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 11Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	12]	 B Rawiller	 58	 $18	 Heavenly Waters	 0:58.61	 (22.89)	 10	 11	 ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten
2 of 9	 25Nov21	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 B Rawiller	 58	 $*4.8	 Winsalot	 1:16.25	 (23.68)	 3	 2	 ....... ½................. Overraced mid
5 of 10	 12Dec21	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 B Rawiller	 58.5	 $*3	 Sea Waif	 1:18.24	 (23.51)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
8 of 8	 23Dec21	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 B Rawiller	 58.5	 $6.5	 Trade War	 1:17.00	 (23.65)	 4	 7	 ....10½...................... Well beaten
12 of 12	13Jan22	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 G 	 5	 [	 3]	 Ms V Corver	 52.5	 $81	 Eeyore Wayz	 1:16.90	 (23.25)	 3	 3	 ...... 11...................... Well beaten

13 STUMBLE Trainer: R C Mcpherson Barrier: 11 Total: 19-3-3-1 Prize Money: A$50,005
Jockey: Ms L Warwick WT: 56.5 Good: 17-2-3-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 10-2-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Good Journey Dam: Chiffon J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-3-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 07/03/22 (65 Days)
Owner: R C McPherson & Mrs J A McPherson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 07Mar22	 YOR	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 Ms J Gray	 60.5	 $11	 All In A Day	 1:16.28	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ....... ¾..................... Slowly away
2 of 5	 24Mar22	 PIS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 Ms J Gray	 57	 $8.5	 Zadar Rock	 1:17.14	 (22.84)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¼.............................Nice run
5 of 10	 03Apr22	 PIJ	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 Ms J Gray	 57	 $19	 Garage Days	 1:24.57	 (24.24)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼............................. Laid out
2 of 9	 15Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 C Parnham	 57.5	 $7	 Thorogood	 1:12.12	 (23.68)	 5	 4	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
4 of 13	 01May22	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 5	 [	 4]	 Ms J Gray	 54.5	 $26	 Speed Dream	 1:16.20	 (23.11)	 7	 6	 ..... 1½.........................Overraced

14 DIVINE QUEST Trainer: C Webster Barrier: 14 Total: 28-2-6-5 Prize Money: A$86,130
Jockey: T Turner WT: 56 Good: 16-1-3-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo br aus m Fav: 3-0-1-0 56-58kg: 14-1-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Playing God Dam: Scala’s Quest J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 28-2-6-5 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-3-1 Last Win: 12/08/20 (637 Days)
Owner: C H Webster, Mrs L P Webster, B R Webster, P J Dinnison, P Princi, Mrs L M Princi, A N Torre, Mrs G Torre, F Vizzari & R Barbaro

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 05May21	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 H 	 3	 [	 6]	 P Knuckey	 58	 $3.8	 Tri For Us	 1:27.94	 (24.83)	 6	 5	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run
3 of 8	 26May21	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 T Turner	 58	 $11	 Chili Is Hot	 1:42.05	 (23.76)	 5	 6	 ........ 1..................... Slowly away
5 of 7	 10Jun21	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 S 	 5	 [	 7]	 P Knuckey	 57.5	 $3.4	 Street Fair	 1:39.61	 (23.52)	 6	 5	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 9	 21Jul21	 BEP	 turf	 1380	 H 	 3	 [	 9]	 P Knuckey	 57.5	 $4.8	 Gold Merits	 1:28.62	 (24.71)	 6	 5	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
5 of 9	 04Aug21	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 3	 [	 2]	 P Knuckey	 57	 $6.5	 Elafella	 1:26.36	 (24.75)	 5	 5	 ..... 9½.......................... Lost plate

15 JUPITERS SUN Trainer: Glen Cortes Barrier: 10 Total: 38-3-2-4 Prize Money: A$52,672
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 36-3-2-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo br/bl aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 54-56kg: 18-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-1-2
Sire: Planet Five Dam: Carabine J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 38-3-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 02/08/20 (647 Days)
Owner: G P Cortes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 5	 21Aug21	 JUN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 C Graham	 58	 $4	 Denga	 1:29.05	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
4 of 8	 09Oct21	 MOA	turf	 1190	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 C Graham	 56	 $11	 Pit To Win	 1:08.96	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ....10¼.........................Handy run
14 of 14	02Nov21	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	13]	 C Graham	 54.5	 $101	 Significant Hero	 1:12.00	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ..... 9¾........ Fractious in barriers
7 of 9	 16Apr22	 GER	 turf	 1120	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms K Cross	 56	 $41	 Fascination	 1:07.19	 (24.09)	 5	 6	 ....13½.............. Wide throughout
7 of 9	 07May22	 CAV	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Cassey Martinan	 52	 $26	 Kramden	 0:58.76	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ..... 8¼.........................No excuse


